You

YouGov/ Relate Survey Results Whatthe world thinks

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total | Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample[6512| x X X X |1807]1438| 1295 |3197| 3315 | 970 |1582(2149]1810( 3712 [{2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To which of these groups do you consider
you belong?
British/English/Scottish/Welsh/Northern Irish 91 | 95 88 91 95 | 95 90 93 91 91 82 87 93 97 | 90 91 72 94 94 94 93 78
Any other White background 2 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 3 2 4 2 1 2 2 7 2 1 1 2 2
Irish 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 18
Asian/Asian British: Indian 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1
Black/Black British: African 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 4 0 0 1 1 0
Gypsy or Irish Traveller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
White and Black Caribbean 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
White and Black African 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
White and Asian 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Any other mixed background 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Asian/Asian British: Pakistani 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Asian/Asian British: Bangladeshi 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Asian/Asian British: Chinese 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Any other Asian background 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Black/Black British: Caribbean 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Black/Black British: Any other Black 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
background
Arab 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Any other ethnic group 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Prefer not to say 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0
What is your current legal marital or
relationship status?
Married (first marriage) 37 | 4 34 34 39 | 46 40 38 38 36 2 37 42 49 | 39 35 29 39 39 36 34 50
Remarried (second or subsequent marriage) 10 | 12 10 8 15 13 11 12 10 11 0 2 14 18 11 10 7 12 11 11 7 3
Civil partnership (first civil partnership) 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 2 2 2 1
Civil partnership (second or subsequent CI-VI| 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
partnership)
Separated 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 0 2 4 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 2
Divorced 9 9 9 9 10 10 9 10 7 11 0 3 13 14 8 11 7 11 8 10 7 8
Widowed 3 4 2 6 5 5 4 4 2 5 0 0 2 10 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3
Single (never married) 36 | 28 41 38 26 | 24 31 32 40 33 95 54 23 6 37 36 51 31 33 37 45 32

1 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk


yougov.co.uk

You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total | Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Are your day-to-day activities limited
because of a health problem or disability
which has lasted, or is expected to last, at
least 12 months?
Yes, limited a lot 10 6 12 8 13 7 13 9 9 10 6 7 11 12 6 15 8 9 10 10 11 12
Yes, limited a little 18 | 18 18 19 21| 19 18 20 16 19 1 11 17 28 17 19 14 18 17 19 17 22
No 73| 76 70 73 66 | 74 69 71 75 71 83 82 72 60| 77 67 78 72 73 71 72 67
Have you ever experienced the break-up of
your parents’ relationship?
Yes, when | was aged 18 or under 19 | 15 20 18 21| 16 18 17 19 20 30 28 17 8 18 20 20 20 19 19 18 15
Yes, when | was aged over 18 5 5 5 4 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 6 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4
No, | haven't 76 | 80 75 78 741 79 76 78 77 75 65 66 77 88 | 77 75 75 75 76 76 77 81
Which of these options best describes your
current relationship status?
[To those separated/divorced/widowed/single
(i.e. never married). N=3204]
Living with a partner 23 23 22 20 22 25 24 27 22 24 11 35 27 13 24 21 22 21 27 21 22 25
In a relationship but not living with my partner 19 18 16 21 20 | 19 15 17 18 20 27 19 15 13 21 17 16 19 19 20 19 22
Not in a relationship 58 | 59 61 59 58 | 56 61 56 60 57 62 46 58 74 | 55 62 62 59 53 59 59 53
How long have you been with your current
partner?
[To those in a relationship i.e.
separated/divorced/widowed/single or living
with a partner or in a relationship but not living
with a partner. N=4664]
Less than 6 months 2 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 3 2 11 3 1 0 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2
6-12 months 3 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 14 4 1 0 3 3 4 2 2 3 4 3
1-2 years 5 3 4 5 5 3 3 3 5 4 27 6 2 0 4 5 5 4 5 5 3 6
2-4 years 9 8 11 11 4 6 9 9 9 9 30 16 6 2 11 7 10 8 9 10 13 6
5-9 years 16 15 15 23 13 13 14 19 17 15 16 35 13 4 16 16 19 14 16 17 16 16
10-14 years 12 11 14 9 12 12 13 12 11 13 1 24 14 4 12 13 15 12 13 11 12 14
15-19 years 9 9 8 7 13 9 9 9 8 9 0 10 14 5 9 9 8 9 10 8 6 12
20-24 years 8 7 9 8 10 8 10 7 7 8 0 2 15 6 7 9 8 8 7 8 8 7
25-34 years 13 14 13 11 15 14 15 15 13 14 0 0 26 13 13 14 13 15 12 14 12 12
35 years or more 2313 21 24 251 32 23 22 24 23 1 0 10 65 | 23 24 15 26 24 23 23 22
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Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+) What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total | Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How did you meet your current partner?
[To those in a relationship i.e.
separated/divorced/widowed/single or living
with a partner or in a relationship but not living
with a partner. N=4664]
Through friends 231 23 24 21 21 | 22 23 24 21 25 21 27 23 22| 22 25 20 23 24 24 24 23
By chance 20| 21 21 16 24 | 21 24 17 22 18 12 16 22 24 18 23 17 18 21 21 24 30
Online dating site 7 6 7 9 6 6 6 8 8 6 7 12 7 2 8 6 10 6 6 7 6 5
At school/college 6 6 6 7 5 5 5 5 6 6 25 5 4 4 7 6 6 7 6 5 9 4
At university 5 4 4 6 2 4 3 6 5 4 16 5 3 2 7 2 6 5 5 4 5 4
Through family 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 2 5 3 4 3 5 5 3 3 4 5 2
Social networking site (Facebook, Twitter) 3 2 3 5 3 2 3 2 3 2 6 5 2 1 3 3 3 2 3 3 1 4
Blind date 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 4 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 2
Other 30 | 32 28 31 33| 34 28 33 29 31 10 24 34 37| 31 29 32 33 29 30 24 24
Can’t remember/Don’t know 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Which three of the following are you and
your partner most likely to have differing
opinions about? (Please rank these options
or select the ‘Don’t know’ option)
[To those in a relationship i.e.
separated/divorced/widowed/single or living
with a partner or in a relationship but not living
with a partner. N=4664]
Religious matters
[N=1977]
Ranked first 20 | 22 23 16 201 19 21 18 20 20 27 27 19 16 | 22 17 25 19 18 19 22 30
Ranked second 11 8 14 16 10 9 15 11 11 12 12 16 11 9 12 11 13 10 13 11 8 24
Ranked third 11 12 10 16 14 11 11 10 12 10 9 13 11 11 11 11 11 11 12 11 8 11
Don't know 57 | 57 53 52 56 | 60 53 61 57 58 53 44 60 64 | 55 62 51 60 57 59 63 36
Demonstrations of affection
[N=2327]
Ranked first 16 15 15 21 13 15 12 15 18 14 23 20 15 12 17 15 17 16 16 14 17 16
Ranked second 20| 20 22 18 20 | 17 23 19 21 18 19 23 20 17| 20 19 22 19 19 21 20 25
Ranked third 17 17 17 15 20 18 18 14 17 17 21 22 18 13 17 18 17 19 16 15 15 28
Don't know 47 47 45 47 47 49 47 51 44 51 37 34 47 58 47 48 44 46 49 50 47 32
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Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Weighted Sample

Financial issues

[N=2953]
Ranked first
Ranked second
Ranked third
Don't know

Sex

[N=2252]

Ranked first

Ranked second
Ranked third
Don't know

Conventionality (i.e. correct or proper
behaviour)
[N=2704]
Ranked first
Ranked second
Ranked third

Don't know
Career decisions
[N=1904]
Ranked first
Ranked second
Ranked third
Don't know
Decisions relating to children
[N=2446]
Ranked first

Ranked second
Ranked third
Don't know

How to spend leisure time
[N=3049]
Ranked first
Ranked second
Ranked third
Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland

6512| x X X x |11807[1438]| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 | 1582|2149]|1810] 3712 [ 2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
23 |1 23 26 19 26 | 23 27 21 22 24 22 30 25 16 22 25 25 24 23 20 23 31
22 |1 20 22 29 211 20 21 22 23 21 26 25 23 16 22 22 24 20 22 22 22 28
19 [ 21 19 10 20| 19 17 17 19 18 21 22 17 17 19 19 18 18 20 19 15 21
36 | 37 33 42 34| 38 34 40 36 36 31 22 35 51 38 35 32 38 35 39 40 20
15 14 16 15 19 13 18 12 18 13 12 16 16 15 14 18 16 15 15 16 15 25
16 | 18 17 7 18] 18 15 13 17 15 15 24 16 11 17 15 20 15 18 14 17 19
20 19 22 30 22 17 20 24 20 21 25 25 21 15 21 20 19 22 21 19 20 22
48 | 50 45 47 41 | 51 46 51 46 50 48 34 46 59 | 48 47 45 49 46 51 48 34
17 16 19 18 16 16 17 16 16 18 21 22 14 15 19 13 19 17 18 15 19 18
21 | 22 19 18 251 20 20 19 20 21 23 22 20 20 20 22 18 22 23 19 18 23
21 21 23 23 21 21 24 21 24 19 23 27 22 17 20 22 25 20 18 22 22 30
41 | 40 38 41 38 | 43 39 44 40 42 33 29 44 48 | 40 43 37 41 41 44 40 30
11 | 13 9 13 10| 12 10 8 10 11 18 16 10 5 11 11 16 11 12 9 6 15
14 14 16 16 14 13 13 14 15 14 24 20 13 9 16 13 11 13 15 15 19 19
16 | 16 17 20 16 | 16 15 15 17 15 21 24 17 9 17 15 22 16 15 16 13 20
58 | 58 58 51 60 | 60 62 63 57 59 37 40 60 76 56 62 52 60 58 59 61 45
20 17 20 23 24 17 21 21 21 20 17 24 25 14 18 24 16 19 21 23 20 26
18 | 16 20 16 22| 18 20 14 16 19 17 22 19 14 16 19 20 19 18 15 16 20
18 20 19 14 20 18 19 16 19 17 22 24 15 16 19 17 21 16 19 17 19 26
44 47 41 48 33 47 40 49 45 43 45 30 41 56 47 40 43 46 42 45 45 28
211 23 21 22 24 | 22 21 21 23 20 25 25 20 20 22 20 21 21 22 22 19 22
22 23 22 24 22 22 21 20 23 20 23 27 21 18 21 22 25 22 19 22 21 27
21 | 19 23 20 221 19 25 18 20 22 22 25 24 17 21 22 22 19 24 19 26 28
36 | 35 34 34 32| 38 33 40 33 38 30 23 36 45 35 36 32 37 35 38 34 22
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You

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+) What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total | Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And how often, if at all, do the following
events occur between you and your
partner? (Please tick one option per row)
Discuss divorce, separation or terminating
my relationship
[To those who are married or in a civil
partnership. N=3308]
Never 79 79 79 83 79 80 7 79 79 78 78 74 76 84 79 78 74 79 78 80 81 81
Rarely 16 | 16 15 13 18| 15 16 17 16 16 10 18 18 13 16 16 20 16 15 15 15 13
Occasionally 4 3 5 2 2 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 5
More often than not 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 8 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Most of the time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
All of the time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Discuss separation or terminating my
relationship
[To those who aren't married/in a civil
partnership but are either in a relationship and
living with partner or in a relationship but not
living with partner. N=746]
Never 69 | 71 69 83 65 | 73 67 70 73 66 72 70 65 76 | 71 67 52 73 68 77 69 71
Rarely 18 19 18 11 13 15 23 20 16 20 19 18 19 17 18 20 24 16 21 12 25 17
Occasionally 10 7 9 7 16 | 10 8 9 8 11 7 9 12 7 9 10 19 9 10 7 4 8
More often than not 1 0 2 0 6 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 1
Most of the time 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 3
All of the time 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Argue with my partner
[To those in a relationship i.e.
separated/divorced/widowed/single or living
with a partner or in a relationship but not living
with a partner. N=4664]
Never 9 9 9 7 9 9 10 8 9 9 14 9 10 7 9 9 8 9 11 8 8 8
Rarely 41 43 38 43 42 41 36 44 42 39 40 42 40 40 42 38 39 41 38 44 40 35
Occasionally 41 39 42 45 39 42 42 42 41 42 35 39 41 45 40 42 40 41 42 39 42 47
More often than not 7 6 8 4 7 6 9 5 6 8 6 7 7 6 6 7 10 6 7 6 7 7
Most of the time 2 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 2 2
All of the time 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
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Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+) What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512| x X X x [1807]1438]| 1295 |3197| 3315 | 970 | 1582]2149]1810| 3712 [2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Regret getting married
[To those who are married or in a civil
partnership. N=3308]
Never 72 1 72 71 81 721 71 72 75 74 70 70 78 70 71 71 73 65 72 71 75 72 74
Rarely 16 16 16 14 16 16 16 17 15 17 15 12 17 18 18 14 19 17 17 15 15 13
Occasionally 9 8 9 4 9 9 9 6 8 9 11 8 9 9 8 9 11 8 9 7 12 7
More often than not 2 2 2 0 1 2 2 1 2 2 4 1 2 2 2 2 4 1 2 2 1 2
Most of the time 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1
All of the time 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
Regret moving in together
[To those who are married/civil partnership or in
a relationship and living with partner. N=4051]
Never 72 75 71 79 72 75 71 73 74 71 74 72 70 76 73 72 64 74 72 74 74 71
Rarely 16 | 14 16 13 19 | 14 17 18 15 17 14 16 18 15 17 16 20 16 16 15 14 15
Occasionally 8 8 8 7 7 8 8 7 7 9 13 7 9 7 8 8 11 6 9 8 11 8
More often than not 2 2 3 2 0 2 2 1 2 2 0 2 2 1 2 2 4 1 2 1 1 3
Most of the time 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
All of the time 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1
Regret being in this relationship
[To those in a relationship i.e.
separated/divorced/widowed/single or living
with a partner or in a relationship but not living
with a partner. N=4664]
Never 64 | 65 63 62 62 | 65 63 64 67 61 66 64 61 66 63 64 56 66 63 65 64 63
Rarely 22122 20 28 231 21 21 24 21 23 22 22 23 21 23 20 25 21 22 22 23 18
Occasionally 11 10 13 9 11 11 13 9 9 13 9 10 12 10 10 12 14 10 11 10 10 12
More often than not 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 1 1 4
Most of the time 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
All of the time 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
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Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total | Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 [ 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Get on each other's nerves
[To those in a relationship i.e.
separated/divorced/widowed/single or living
with a partner or in a relationship but not living
with a partner. N=4664]
Never 8 9 8 5 9 9 9 6 9 8 9 8 8 10 8 8 9 8 9 9 6 10
Rarely 30 | 33 29 34 30| 31 27 32 33 28 33 27 30 32| 30 31 28 31 30 32 32 28
Occasionally 50 48 49 56 50 49 52 53 48 52 45 52 51 50 51 49 48 51 51 47 54 51
More often than not 8 7 9 4 9 7 9 6 7 8 10 8 8 7 8 7 9 7 7 8 7 8
Most of the time 3 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 4 3 2 2 3 4 2 2 3 1 3
All of the time 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
How often, if at all, do you and your partner
engage in outside interests together (e.g.
sport activities)?
[To those in a relationship i.e.
separated/divorced/widowed/single or living
with a partner or in a relationship but not living
with a partner. N=4664]
Never 12 11 11 9 15 11 13 7 12 11 11 10 14 11 9 16 13 10 12 13 12 12
Rarely 20| 19 21 20 20 | 19 22 19 20 20 19 26 20 16| 20 21 21 20 21 22 17 22
Occasionally 52 | 52 52 54 51 | 52 50 54 52 52 53 54 52 49 | 54 49 54 52 50 51 57 52
Almost every day 15 | 17 14 15 14 | 16 13 18 14 15 14 9 14 20 16 12 12 16 16 13 13 14
Every day 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 0 2 1 2 2 1
Do you have children? (Please tick all that
apply)
Yes, my own children 52 | 57 49 50 57 | 62 58 53 47 56 5 42 60 75 | 49 55 40 55 56 52 43 58
Yes, step-children 6 5 5 6 9 6 6 7 6 5 1 3 8 8 5 6 5 5 8 6 5 3
Yes, adopted or foster children 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Yes, a combination of my
own/step/adopted/foster children 5 6 5 2 ° 6 6 4 5 6 ! 4 ! ! 5 6 s 6 6 5 3 4
No children 40 | 34 42 46 30 | 29 32 39 45 35 93 52 28 14 | 43 35 53 36 34 40 49 35
Do any of your children live with you?
[To those with children. N=3968]
Yes 50 | 43 56 41 47| 42 55 46 | 48 51 | 63 91 64 14 | 48 52 | 61 45 49 52 48 59
No 50 | 57 44 59 53 | 58 45 54 52 49 37 9 36 86 | 52 48 39 55 51 48 52 41
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How old is your _youngest_ child? (Please

enter the number in the box below)

3968]

[To those with children. N
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How often, if at all, do you see your

child(ren) who are aged 18 or under? (If you

don’t have children aged 18 and under,

please select the ‘Not applicable’ option)

3968]

[To those with children. N
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Not applicable — all my children are older than
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total | Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which three of the following do you think
are the _most important_ factors in a
relationship? (Please rank these options in
order or select the 'Don't know' option)
Commitment
[N=3820]
Ranked first 31| 34 33 23 271 35 31 30 32 30 26 27 29 37| 32 30 26 31 35 30 27 31
Ranked second 33| 32 32 37 36 | 31 33 31 32 33 33 34 33 31| 33 33 35 32 30 33 34 36
Ranked third 31 ] 31 31 36 34 30 32 36 29 34 31 33 33 29| 31 32 31 32 31 32 33 28
Don't know 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 7 4 10 5 4 4 5 5 8 5 4 5 5 5
Honesty
[N=4621]
Ranked first 44 | 46 43 43 50 | 45 47 41 41 a7 40 42 48 44 | 42 48 43 44 45 45 45 48
Ranked second 31| 31 32 26 28 30 31 33 33 30 32 31 30 32| 32 30 30 31 30 32 31 27
Ranked third 211 20 21 27 191 22 19 23 21 20 21 23 19 20 | 22 19 21 21 22 19 19 20
Don't know 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 3 7 4 3 4 4 4 7 4 3 4 4 5
Sex life/physical attraction
[N=2103]
Ranked first 13 11 17 15 16 12 13 13 16 10 13 14 13 13 13 14 16 13 8 16 14 17
Ranked second 26 | 24 26 33 27 | 26 26 27 26 24 26 28 23 24| 26 25 27 24 25 27 27 26
Ranked third 52 | 58 51 44 51 | 55 54 54 48 58 51 50 56 52 | 53 52 45 54 59 50 51 48
Don't know 9 7 7 8 6 8 8 7 9 8 9 7 9 11 9 8 12 9 8 8 8 9
Shared interests
[N=1998]
Ranked first 17 | 17 17 20 18 | 15 17 21 18 17 22 19 17 14 16 19 15 18 19 19 14 13
Ranked second 30 | 30 29 36 36| 32 31 28 29 31 30 31 25 33| 32 27 26 30 31 29 35 28
Ranked third 43 46 45 37 39 45 43 45 41 46 36 40 48 45 43 44 45 43 42 44 42 46
Don't know 9 6 8 7 7 8 9 6 12 7 12 10 9 8 9 10 14 9 8 8 9 13
Personality
[N=2843]
Ranked first 35| 36 37 34 32| 33 34 35 38 33 46 40 28 28 | 38 32 35 36 32 38 36 33
Ranked second 30 | 3 30 30 28 | 33 30 32 28 32 25 28 34 31| 29 31 29 31 33 28 27 29
Ranked third 28 25 28 30 35 27 30 28 27 30 22 26 32 33 27 30 28 27 29 29 31 29
Don't know 7 5 5 5 5 6 6 5 8 5 7 5 6 9 7 7 8 7 6 6 6 8
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X x [1807]1438]| 1295 |3197| 3315 | 970 | 1582]2149]1810| 3712 [2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Communication
[N=4533]
Ranked first 31 ] 30 30 40 29 | 32 31 37 30 32 26 34 33 31 33 29 33 32 31 29 37 27
Ranked second 37 | 38 36 32 37 | 36 36 37 35 38 37 36 38 35 35 39 34 37 38 37 34 37
Ranked third 2811 29 30 25 31| 29 29 23 29 27 30 26 26 31 27 28 26 27 27 30 25 31
Don't know 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 6 3 8 4 4 4 4 4 7 4 3 4 4 5
Other
[N=370]
Ranked first 13 11 11 28 17 11 8 18 12 14 18 7 15 10 16 8 12 11 12 18 6 11
Ranked second 5 7 8 8 6 8 5 1 5 6 11 5 6 1 5 6 4 7 7 4 4 3
Ranked third 30 39 29 24 30 34 32 44 26 36 12 37 33 35 31 29 21 33 31 29 41 22
Don't know 52 | 43 52 41 47 | 47 56 36 57 44 59 51 46 54 | 48 57 64 49 49 48 49 64
Having a strong identity as a couple
[N=2352]
Ranked first 25 |1 22 26 27 36 | 22 26 29 25 25 25 24 25 25 25 24 23 25 23 26 25 31
Ranked second 26 29 25 26 23 27 26 27 24 28 24 23 27 29 26 26 19 29 29 23 28 19
Ranked third 30 | 34 30 38 27 | 34 31 28 28 33 24 33 30 31 31 30 30 30 30 31 30 34
Don't know 19 15 18 9 15 17 18 16 23 15 26 20 17 15 18 20 28 16 18 20 16 16
Sharing long-term goals (e.g. house
renovation project)
[N=1671]
Ranked first 15 | 17 18 10 10| 15 14 14 14 15 16 19 13 11 15 14 11 18 14 14 15 13
Ranked second 26 23 24 37 32 21 25 32 24 27 26 27 25 24 26 25 27 24 27 28 19 32
Ranked third 33| 38 32 40 31| 38 35 34 29 37 28 32 35 36 34 32 26 37 32 30 44 28
Don't know 27 22 26 14 28 25 26 20 32 21 30 23 27 28 25 29 37 22 27 28 22 27
Making a significant purchase together (e.g.
a house or acar)
[N=1222]
Ranked first 11 13 12 7 9 12 10 10 10 12 6 10 13 10 11 10 5 12 10 9 19 14
Ranked second 25 32 22 24 28 29 24 25 21 29 14 26 24 32 25 25 19 30 21 25 24 26
Ranked third 28 | 25 29 48 30 | 28 29 34 24 31 26 31 29 23 30 25 24 28 31 29 21 23
Don't know 37| 30 37 22 33| 31 36 31 45 28 54 32 34 35 34 40 52 29 38 37 35 36
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You

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+) What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512| x X X x [1807]1438]| 1295 |3197| 3315 | 970 | 1582]2149]1810| 3712 [2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Getting married
[N=2808]
Ranked first 44 50 41 49 48 48 44 43 45 43 32 37 43 54 46 43 35 47 46 44 45 45
Ranked second 23 |1 23 26 26 22 |1 23 25 26 21 26 22 30 24 19 23 24 28 22 22 24 25 23
Ranked third 17 16 17 15 18 17 15 18 15 18 17 17 17 16 17 16 10 20 17 15 16 18
Don't know 16 | 11 16 10 12 ] 11 16 13 19 12 29 16 16 11 15 17 27 11 16 17 13 14
Moving in together
[N=1662]
Ranked first 22 125 25 21 171 26 24 23 20 25 17 26 23 19 22 23 25 23 22 21 20 23
Ranked second 28 30 26 42 31 24 27 32 27 29 27 28 30 26 29 26 20 31 28 29 29 20
Ranked third 24 | 23 25 23 26 | 24 25 24 25 23 27 29 21 17 25 24 22 23 23 25 32 25
Don't know 25 22 24 13 26 27 24 21 28 22 29 17 25 39 24 27 33 23 27 25 18 32
Having children
[N=2042]
Ranked first 20 19 20 26 17 20 20 24 20 19 12 26 20 17 20 19 18 19 19 18 28 24
Ranked second 32 |13 30 40 36 | 34 31 34 29 35 19 34 31 36 34 30 29 34 34 30 28 32
Ranked third 27 | 30 30 20 281 29 31 23 25 29 25 24 29 30 25 30 23 30 24 30 25 25
Don't know 21 |1 16 20 14 19 | 17 18 19 25 17 43 17 21 18 21 22 30 17 22 22 19 19
Getting engaged
[N=683]
Ranked first 12 | 13 15 18 21| 13 11 10 13 12 14 15 9 12 13 12 12 14 10 9 24 12
Ranked second 14 19 12 14 25 20 12 13 15 12 10 17 15 13 12 16 9 18 13 16 9 16
Ranked third 12 9 15 20 0 7 14 15 8 17 14 18 12 2 12 12 11 11 10 12 18 19
Don't know 62 | 58 59 48 53 | 60 62 62 64 58 61 51 64 72 63 60 68 57 66 64 49 53
Having unprotected sex
[N=551]
Ranked first 5 3 3 6 13 3 4 7 6 4 4 9 3 4 4 6 5 3 2 8 8 5
Ranked second 10 13 12 11 11 8 10 8 11 7 11 13 8 7 9 10 10 13 7 7 15 3
Ranked third 9 8 10 29 13 8 6 16 11 7 10 10 12 4 11 8 12 7 13 7 8 8
Don't know 76 | 76 76 54 63| 81 79 69 72 83 75 69 76 85 76 76 73 76 78 78 68 84
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Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Weighted Sample

Sharing finances/ having a joint bank
account
[N=1562]
Ranked first
Ranked second
Ranked third

Don't know
Meeting each other’s parents
[N=721]
Ranked first
Ranked second
Ranked third
Don't know
Going on holiday together
[N=768]
Ranked first

Ranked second
Ranked third

Don't know
Sharing problems
[N=3484]
Ranked first
Ranked second
Ranked third
Don't know

Being in an exclusive relationship

[N=3242]
Ranked first
Ranked second
Ranked third
Don't know
13

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland

6512 x X X x [1807]1438| 1295 |3197| 3315 | 970 [1582]|2149[1810] 3712|2800 807 | 2051 1361 |1556| 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
13 14 13 19 14 15 12 14 12 15 7 14 14 15 13 14 11 13 15 12 16 13
251 30 24 37 29 | 30 26 24 23 27 17 24 24 29 26 24 17 28 24 26 24 24
33|13 34 24 35| 33 35 38 32 35 25 32 36 35 35 32 29 36 36 29 36 36
29 | 21 28 21 22| 22 27 24 33 23 50 30 27 21 27 30 44 24 25 33 24 26
8 8 11 9 4 6 9 6 6 12 1 11 4 7 9 8 9 10 11 6 3 10
15 14 20 8 9 13 18 15 13 18 23 14 12 9 16 14 15 15 9 19 22 15
17 | 18 18 41 20| 14 15 21 17 18 22 22 14 7 21 12 14 19 19 15 24 20
59 | 60 51 42 67 | 67 58 58 65 52 4 52 70 76 54 66 62 56 61 61 52 55
9 10 11 5 15 11 5 6 9 9 12 12 7 8 8 10 7 9 8 11 10 7
12 | 15 12 14 13 ] 15 14 12 11 14 7 1 12 17 13 12 9 13 8 15 19 14
23 30 21 36 24 26 24 26 24 22 19 17 24 30 24 22 22 25 26 19 30 12
56 | 45 55 45 48 | 48 56 56 56 55 62 60 58 45 55 56 62 53 58 55 41 67
28 | 28 27 30 26 | 27 27 27 27 28 31 30 26 26 26 29 29 28 27 28 24 23
32 | 33 33 32 32| 34 34 32 32 33 29 27 35 34 33 31 27 32 32 31 41 36
28 1 29 28 32 31| 28 27 31 26 30 21 29 28 30 28 27 24 29 28 28 25 30
13 10 12 6 11 11 12 10 16 9 19 14 12 10 12 13 20 10 12 14 11 12
47 47 48 53 40 44 50 51 41 52 49 47 50 41 48 45 42 48 46 a7 50 a7
211 21 21 23 24 | 23 19 21 21 21 15 22 21 23 21 21 20 22 22 19 21 24
18 21 16 18 24 21 17 18 20 16 13 17 16 24 18 18 16 19 17 19 16 15
14 11 14 6 12 12 14 10 18 11 22 15 13 12 13 16 22 11 14 15 12 13
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512| x X X x [1807]1438]| 1295 |3197| 3315 | 970 | 1582]2149]1810| 3712 [2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Changing your Facebook relationship status
[N=459]
Ranked first 2 5 2 0 7 4 2 3 3 2 3 5 2 0 3 2 0 0 2 6 6 0
Ranked second 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 3 2 1 0 2 1 3 0 2 2 0 0
Ranked third 4 1 9 0 3 1 8 3 5 1 9 5 1 1 2 6 1 5 4 6 0 0
Don't know 92 | 94 87 100 90 | 95 88 91 90 97 86 88 95 99 93 91 96 94 92 87 94 100
Leaving items in a partner’s property when
you live apart
[N=557]
Ranked first 5 6 6 4 4 2 8 3 5 6 6 7 5 2 4 6 4 4 5 7 4 3
Ranked second 8 7 10 13 12 8 9 9 9 6 11 9 3 8 7 9 3 6 13 9 11 0
Ranked third 11 9 11 27 13 8 9 15 9 14 17 10 9 8 12 10 9 19 6 11 6 5
Don't know 76 | 78 73 57 72| 82 74 74 77 74 66 73 83 82 77 75 84 71 77 73 80 92
Having strong relationships with each
other’s friends/family
[N=1433]
Ranked first 13 12 11 17 22 11 13 10 11 14 18 9 11 12 13 13 11 12 15 15 8 6
Ranked second 25 | 24 32 26 18 | 23 25 26 22 27 31 28 20 23 25 25 24 28 23 23 24 29
Ranked third 32 | 37 28 38 33| 36 30 36 27 37 24 32 36 36 32 32 27 34 32 30 40 38
Don't know 30 | 27 29 19 28 | 30 32 28 39 22 27 31 34 29 30 31 39 26 30 31 28 26
Money worries
[N=3807]
Ranked first 37 | 39 36 37 36 | 36 36 38 34 39 24 40 41 34 34 40 33 39 36 36 37 43
Ranked second 27 26 27 25 34 26 30 29 27 28 28 26 27 29 26 29 31 28 26 27 24 29
Ranked third 20 | 20 23 20 171 21 21 20 18 21 21 21 19 19 22 17 17 18 22 21 23 16
Don't know 16 15 14 17 12 17 14 13 21 11 27 13 12 19 18 14 19 15 16 16 15 12
Family rows
[N=1548]
Ranked first 15 14 15 17 19 14 15 16 14 15 10 13 15 17 14 15 10 18 10 18 11 19
Ranked second 23 | 24 25 18 24 | 23 26 20 20 26 15 29 23 21 20 26 22 19 26 23 23 24
Ranked third 24 23 26 17 26 20 27 25 22 27 26 25 28 19 24 24 22 24 25 21 34 27
Don't know 39| 39 34 48 30 | 43 32 39 44 33 49 34 34 42 | 41 36 46 39 39 38 33 30
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Working long hours/lack of work-life
balance
[N=3075]
Ranked first 24 | 24 27 27 24 | 24 31 21 22 26 2 27 26 21 25 24 21 23 28 23 26 23
Ranked second 30 | 33 29 33 281 29 26 37 30 31 33 29 31 29 31 29 25 32 32 27 37 32
Ranked third 25 |1 25 26 21 29| 25 26 26 23 27 23 28 26 23 24 27 29 26 21 28 19 27
Don't know 20 | 19 18 19 18 | 22 18 16 25 15 23 16 17 27 20 20 24 19 19 21 18 18
Household chores
[N=1113]
Ranked first 9 9 11 3 12 8 12 5 10 7 5 15 9 4 7 11 6 11 5 9 15 7
Ranked second 15 12 18 23 15 13 15 23 12 20 2 25 14 12 16 14 15 15 16 14 13 23
Ranked third 22 | 23 23 27 17 | 18 26 26 18 26 15 23 26 18 19 24 17 18 21 27 27 27
Don't know 55 56 48 47 57 61 47 46 61 47 7 37 50 67 57 51 62 57 58 50 45 43
Different interests
[N=1365]
Ranked first 9 10 10 13 6 8 10 9 9 9 12 6 7 11 9 8 12 7 10 7 12 15
Ranked second 18 16 21 17 251 15 25 14 17 18 17 24 16 16 17 18 17 15 23 18 12 20
Ranked third 28 30 27 22 33 28 26 35 27 30 25 30 33 26 28 29 24 34 23 28 34 21
Don't know 45 | 44 42 48 36| 49 39 42 46 42 45 40 44 48 | 45 44 a7 44 45 46 41 43
Disagreement of the future of the
relationship
[N=1626]
Ranked first 15 12 15 11 25 12 14 16 13 16 20 18 10 10 16 13 17 15 12 14 18 17
Ranked second 231 20 24 25 26 | 20 21 24 20 26 30 23 22 14 24 21 20 24 19 23 26 28
Ranked third 24 25 30 32 12 21 24 28 23 26 24 27 26 19 25 24 26 23 25 26 21 19
Don't know 38 | 43 32 33 37| 471 41 32 44 32 26 31 42 56 36 42 38 37 44 37 34 35
Childcare/bringing up children
[N=1571]
Ranked first 18 20 17 18 22 20 17 18 17 19 7 22 20 17 17 19 12 20 18 19 17 17
Ranked second 21 21 24 14 24 18 25 26 16 26 11 25 26 14 20 22 22 21 20 21 22 23
Ranked third 21| 21 22 25 231 22 21 21 17 25 15 24 22 19 21 21 17 23 23 20 19 27
Don't know 40 | 38 37 43 32| 40 37 35 50 30 68 28 32 50 | 41 38 48 37 40 40 41 32
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512| x X X x [1807]1438]| 1295 |3197| 3315 | 970 | 1582]2149]1810| 3712 [2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Extra-marital affair(s)
[N=3016]
Ranked first 42 42 42 44 45 40 41 45 42 42 50 38 40 41 44 39 43 41 41 42 43 50
Ranked second 20 | 22 20 17 18] 21 19 21 17 23 11 24 22 20 20 20 19 21 17 22 22 19
Ranked third 17 17 19 18 19 17 20 17 14 20 12 17 20 16 16 19 14 18 18 16 15 16
Don't know 21 |1 19 19 21 18] 21 20 17 27 16 27 20 18 22 21 22 24 20 25 20 20 16
Step-family issues
[N=943]
Ranked first 10 | 13 9 11 13 ] 11 12 11 7 15 4 14 13 8 11 10 9 11 10 10 11 11
Ranked second 13 12 17 12 22 11 14 13 11 15 6 12 17 11 12 13 9 17 12 12 8 4
Ranked third 12 | 13 11 12 22| 12 15 18 10 15 4 0 17 12 11 14 8 14 17 8 8 15
Don't know 65 | 62 63 65 43 | 66 59 58 72 55 86 63 52 69 66 63 73 58 60 70 72 70
Sex life
[N=1260]
Ranked first 12 9 15 8 20 10 15 12 12 12 14 14 12 11 12 12 9 11 14 13 15 8
Ranked second 18 | 21 20 15 141 19 21 19 18 17 10 21 21 15 18 18 13 17 20 19 17 18
Ranked third 22 21 22 28 27 21 21 24 20 24 13 27 24 19 20 24 19 24 17 21 26 36
Don't know 48 | 48 44 50 39 | 50 42 45 50 47 62 39 43 55 50 47 60 a7 49 a7 42 38
Not understanding each other
[N=3118]
Ranked first 251 23 28 30 251 22 25 30 24 27 27 28 24 24 26 25 25 26 24 27 25 15
Ranked second 26 26 26 25 28 27 28 25 25 27 24 25 29 25 26 26 26 27 25 26 23 32
Ranked third 28 | 31 28 28 30| 28 28 30 27 30 27 21 29 29 28 28 28 28 28 26 33 37
Don't know 20 20 18 17 16 24 19 15 24 16 23 20 18 22 20 21 21 19 23 21 19 17
Alcohol
[N=1289]
Ranked first 15 15 16 12 15 13 14 20 12 18 9 18 14 16 15 15 19 13 13 14 17 18
Ranked second 18 | 19 19 24 13 ] 21 20 13 15 21 15 14 20 19 16 20 14 16 16 16 32 26
Ranked third 20 21 20 18 32 18 26 21 16 25 11 18 24 22 19 21 17 26 14 20 18 26
Don't know 47 45 46 46 39 48 41 46 57 37 64 50 42 43 50 44 50 45 57 50 33 30
Smoking
[N=764]
Ranked first 5 4 7 7 10 7 4 2 5 6 6 6 5 4 4 7 6 6 6 4 6 13
Ranked second 7 8 5 0 11 5 10 7 5 9 3 7 8 7 6 8 5 6 5 10 6 8
Ranked third 8 10 7 6 18 | 10 6 6 8 8 6 10 7 10 8 8 2 13 7 8 5 6
Don't know 80 | 78 80 87 60 | 78 80 86 81 78 84 76 80 79 82 76 87 76 82 78 83 73
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512| x X X x [1807]1438]| 1295 |3197| 3315 | 970 | 1582]2149]1810| 3712 [2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Drug use
[N=1184]
Ranked first 13 14 14 9 17 15 14 12 10 16 10 17 14 11 11 16 13 12 10 15 16 15
Ranked second 20 | 22 20 25 21 | 16 17 21 16 24 24 22 18 18 22 18 20 22 15 20 21 21
Ranked third 16 14 13 20 17 15 16 19 14 17 17 13 14 17 14 17 14 16 16 15 19 20
Don't know 52 | 50 53 47 44 | 54 53 48 60 43 49 47 54 55 54 50 53 50 60 51 44 45
Accessing pornography
[N=794]
Ranked first 4 5 4 0 3 4 4 3 3 6 1 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 2 5 14
Ranked second 8 10 6 3 16 | 10 5 10 5 12 6 9 8 10 7 10 6 8 4 13 9 13
Ranked third 9 14 8 7 14 | 12 8 8 6 14 10 11 9 8 10 7 6 9 8 12 7 13
Don't know 79 | 71 82 90 67 | 74 83 78 86 68 83 76 78 78 79 78 85 79 85 72 78 59
Time spent online (social media)
[N=844]
Ranked first 7 6 8 0 8 4 7 8 5 9 11 8 7 3 6 8 3 8 8 7 6 2
Ranked second 9 8 10 7 11 8 6 6 9 9 9 15 8 4 10 7 7 10 7 9 13 4
Ranked third 13 11 13 18 21 12 13 19 11 17 12 21 13 8 12 15 10 15 14 13 14 21
Don't know 71| 76 69 76 61| 76 74 67 75 65 68 56 72 85 71 70 80 67 71 71 68 74
Other
[N=885]
Ranked first 4 5 3 4 6 4 2 7 3 4 4 3 7 1 4 3 3 4 3 3 10 5
Ranked second 6 6 5 18 11 7 3 14 6 6 3 8 6 7 6 6 2 11 3 6 4 4
Ranked third 20 | 18 17 11 25| 16 18 19 18 23 19 28 21 14 18 22 24 18 21 19 21 30
Don't know 70 72 75 67 58 74 77 60 73 66 74 62 66 78 71 68 71 68 73 72 64 62
Which of the following best describes your
sexuality?
Heterosexual 89 | 91 88 87 93 |1 92 90 88 86 92 77 88 91 94 88 90 84 91 91 89 88 90
Gay or lesbian 4 4 5 8 2 3 5 6 7 2 8 5 4 2 5 3 8 3 4 5 4 3
Bisexual 3 2 4 4 2 2 3 4 3 3 8 4 2 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Other 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
Prefer not to say 3 2 3 1 3 3 2 2 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 4
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total | Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 [ 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How many, if any, sexual partners (including
one-night stands) have you had in your
lifetime?
0 7 5 7 9 5 4 4 4 7 6 26 5 2 3 6 7 9 6 6 7 11 5
1 15| 15 14 16 13|15 14 16 12 17 19 11 10 21 15 14 11 16 15 14 16 15
2 8 9 8 11 7 9 8 8 8 9 11 9 7 8 8 8 7 9 9 7 8 9
3to4 15| 16 17 11 16 | 16 17 15 14 17 12 17 16 15 15 17 13 14 18 16 14 21
5t09 15 16 15 16 16 16 14 17 15 15 11 16 16 15 16 14 14 18 14 14 12 13
10to 14 8 7 8 7 7 7 9 8 9 7 5 12 9 5 8 8 9 8 6 8 10 9
15-19 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 1 4 4 2 3 2 4 3 3 3 2 3
More than 20 11 | 10 10 14 14 10 11 12 15 7 3 12 15 9 11 10 13 11 10 12 9 9
Don’t know/Not sure 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 2 3 6 7 4 6 5 4 5 6 5 6
Prefer not to say 14 ] 14 13 10 14 | 16 14 13 12 15 1 12 15 14 14 14 16 13 14 14 12 11
How many times, if any, have you had sex
(i.e. any form of genital contact that you
consider sex with another person) in the
past month?
None 43 | 43 46 41 47 | 43 46 43 42 44 40 29 42 58 | 41 46 39 46 41 41 45 43
Once 8 8 8 7 10 8 7 8 9 6 6 10 8 6 7 8 8 8 7 9 4 8
Twice 7 7 7 9 5 7 7 9 8 7 5 10 8 5 8 7 7 7 7 7 8 8
Three times 6 7 6 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 4 9 6 4 6 6 5 5 8 6 6 5
Four to five times 7 8 7 7 7 7 8 7 7 7 6 11 8 5 8 7 7 8 8 7 7 9
Six to ten times 6 5 6 7 3 5 5 6 6 6 8 8 5 3 7 4 6 5 6 6 6 6
11 to 15 times 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 4 4 2 1 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 2
16 to 20 times 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1
21 to 25 times 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
26 to 31 times 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
More than 31 times 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
Don't know 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 1 2 3 1 2
Prefer not to say 13 15 12 11 14 17 13 13 11 15 8 10 16 16 14 12 14 13 14 15 10 13
Not applicable - | have never had sex 2 2 2 4 2 1 1 1 3 2 10 1 1 1 2 3 4 2 2 2 4 1
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample| 6512 x X X x |1807]1438| 1295 |3197| 3315 | 970 | 1582{2149]1810| 3712 [ 2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How important, if at all, is having a good sex
life to you?
Very important 17 | 16 18 17 17 | 16 17 16 21 13 18 21 17 13 18 16 20 16 15 18 18 22
Fairly important 41 40 43 34 41 39 42 41 43 40 42 50 40 34 41 41 40 39 41 43 43 42
TOTAL IMPORTANT 58 56 61 51 58 55 59 57 64 58 60 71 57 47 59 57 60 55 56 61 61 64
Not very important 231 26 21 26 22| 25 22 26 21 25 15 18 25 28| 22 23 20 25 25 21 20 22
Not at all important 10 | 10 11 12 14 ] 11 12 10 8 13 8 5 10 17 10 11 9 11 10 11 10 10
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 33 36 32 38 36 36 34 36 29 38 23 23 3 45 32 34 29 36 35 32 30 32
Don’t know 3 3 3 4 1 2 2 2 3 3 11 2 1 2 3 3 4 2 4 2 5 1
Prefer not to say 6 6 5 6 6 7 5 5 4 7 6 3 6 7 6 5 7 6 6 5 5 3
How satisfied or dissatisfied, if at all, are
you with your sex life?
Very satisfied 15 16 16 18 12 16 15 14 13 18 16 17 14 16 15 16 16 15 15 16 15 16
Fairly satisfied 25 | 27 24 24 26 | 25 27 25 27 24 24 33 25 20 | 26 25 23 24 26 27 28 26
TOTAL SATISFIED 40 43 40 42 38 41 42 39 40 42 40 50 39 36 41 41 39 39 41 43 43 42
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 251 25 25 26 30| 26 26 27 25 25 20 20 27 31| 25 26 20 27 26 26 24 26
Fairly dissatisfied 11 10 11 12 11 10 10 11 14 8 14 12 11 9 12 10 12 11 9 12 11 11
Very dissatisfied 9 8 11 8 7 8 10 10 11 8 8 10 12 7 9 11 12 10 9 8 9 9
TOTAL DISSATISFIED 20 18 22 20 18 18 20 21 25 16 22 22 23 16 21 21 24 21 18 20 20 20
Don’t know 3 3 3 5 3 3 2 3 3 4 8 1 2 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 3
Prefer not to say 10 10 9 7 11 11 9 10 7 13 10 7 10 12 11 9 13 10 10 9 8 8
Have you ever cheated on a partner? (Please
tick all that apply)
Yes, with a friend 6 5 6 8 6 5 6 7 6 5 5 7 5 6 6 6 7 6 5 5 6 5
Yes, with a work colleague 6 8 4 8 7 8 5 7 7 5 1 6 7 7 7 5 5 6 6 6 4 7
Yes, with another person 14 12 14 17 20 13 13 17 15 13 7 15 15 16 14 14 15 15 13 13 14 15
Not physically, but have cheated virtually/online
through texting/emails/social media/instant 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 0 2 1 3 2 1 2 1 1
messaging/dating apps
Not cheated but have Cons'dere‘:e';b;gg 1515 15 16 13|16 16 15 |16 14 | 9 14 16 18| 16 14 | 13 16 13 15 17 19
Not cheated and not considered '”?anb,ﬁiﬂ 48 | 49 49 45 47| 49 51 46 | 42 53 | 47 49 48 47 | 46 50 | 40 47 52 50 47 50
Not applicable — | have never had a partner 6 4 6 8 4 2 5 5 7 4 22 6 2 1 6 6 7 5 5 6 9 3
Don’t know 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 0
Prefer not to say 8 10 6 6 8 10 7 7 9 7 5 6 9 9 8 7 12 7 8 6 7 6
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You

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+) What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total | Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X |1807]1438]| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149{1810| 3712 [2800| 807 | 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Have you ever had a partner cheat on you?
Yes, | have 34| 31 35 28 40 | 32 38 34 30 38 22 37 39 32| 32 37 30 36 34 34 32 37
No, | haven't 46 51 44 52 40 52 44 46 48 44 43 41 45 54 48 43 45 46 47 45 47 46
| suspect so but haven’t got the proof 10 8 11 10 11 8 10 10 10 10 8 13 10 8 10 10 12 8 9 11 9 12
Not applicable — | have never had a partner 5 4 6 8 3 2 4 4 7 4 21 5 2 1 5 6 6 5 5 5 7 2
Prefer not to say 5 5 5 2 5 5 4 5 6 4 6 4 5 5 6 4 7 5 5 5 5 3
Do you think arelationship can survive an
affair?
Yes, | do 35| 35 34 48 34| 36 34 41 38 31 30 31 32 43| 37 32 34 36 33 35 33 32
No, | don’t 37 | 36 38 26 42 1 35 39 32 34 40 40 42 39 29| 34 41 34 36 38 37 40 43
Don’t know 26 | 28 26 25 22 | 28 26 26 26 27 26 25 28 27| 27 25 28 27 26 26 25 23
Prefer not to say 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 4 1 2 2 2 1
Generally speaking, how much of a positive
or negative impact has technology (e.g.
smartphones, online social media) had on
your current relationship?
[To those in a relationship i.e.
separated/divorced/widowed/single or living
with a partner or in a relationship but not living
with a partner. N=4664]
Very positive 5 4 6 14 4 5 3 7 7 4 15 8 4 3 5 6 9 5 4 6 5 6
Fairly positive 14 13 17 16 14 12 17 15 15 14 21 19 14 10 15 13 15 13 14 16 17 13
TOTAL POSITIVE 19 17 23 30 18 17 20 22 22 18 36 27 18 13 20 19 24 18 18 22 22 19
Neither positive nor negative 63 | 69 60 60 65 | 69 63 63 62 65 41 51 67 76 | 63 64 58 66 65 61 60 65
Fairly negative 10 9 10 5 9 8 10 10 10 11 16 17 10 4 11 9 11 9 11 11 13 11
Very negative 3 3 3 1 6 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 2
TOTAL NEGATIVE 13 12 13 6 15 11 13 11 13 14 19 20 13 7 13 13 14 12 14 14 16 13
Don’t know 4| 3 4 3 4] 3 4 4 | 4 3 |5 3 3 4] 3 4| 5 4 4 3 2 2
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Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Weighted Sample

And how much of a positive or negative
impact have each of the following had on
your current relationship?
[To those in a relationship i.e.
separated/divorced/widowed/single or living
with a partner or in a relationship but not living
with a partner. N=4664]
Sexting (i.e. sending sexually
suggestive/flirty messages or photos by
mobile or smartphone)
Very positive
Fairly positive
TOTAL POSITIVE
Neither positive nor negative
Fairly negative
Very negative
TOTAL NEGATIVE
Don’t know
Not applicable — | don’t use/do this
Prefer not to say
Flirting online
Very positive
Fairly positive
TOTAL POSITIVE
Neither positive nor negative
Fairly negative
Very negative
TOTAL NEGATIVE
Don’t know
Not applicable — | don’t use/do this
Prefer not to say
Accessing porn online
Very positive
Fairly positive
TOTAL POSITIVE
Neither positive nor negative
Fairly negative
Very negative
TOTAL NEGATIVE
Don’t know
Not applicable — | don’t use/do this
Prefer not to say
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
6512 x X X x [1807]1438| 1295 |3197| 3315 | 970 [1582]|2149[1810] 3712|2800 807 | 2051 1361 |1556| 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3 2 4 2 4 2 4 3 3 3 12 6 2 0 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4
9 8 10 13 5 7 7 10 10 8 24 17 7 1 9 9 10 8 9 9 12 9
12 10 14 15 9 9 11 13 13 11 36 23 9 1 12 12 14 11 12 i3 15 i3
14 13 14 13 16 11 15 14 16 12 17 20 15 7 13 15 14 13 15 13 14 15
2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 1
2 2 3 1 4 2 3 1 2 3 2 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 2
4 4 5 4 6 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 5) 4 3
3 4 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 2 4 2 5 3 4 3 3 1
64 | 68 61 63 64 | 70 63 64 60 67 34 47 65 84 64 63 58 66 63 63 62 65
3 2 3 2 1 3 3 2 3 2 4 2 3 2 2 3 4 2 3 2 1 2
3 2 3 5 1 2 2 3 3 2 9 5 2 0 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 3
6 6 6 13 4 5 5 6 7 6 19 9 5 2 7 6 6 6 6 6 10 5
9 8 9 18 5 7 7 9 10 8 28 14 7 2 10 8 9 9 8 9 12 8
12 | 12 12 14 14 ] 10 12 13 16 9 16 16 13 7 13 11 13 12 13 10 14 11
3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 2 3 3 5 3 3 4 2 4
3 3 4 1 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 3 5 5 3 3 5 3 4
6 7 8 5 9 6 8 7 7 6 8 9 7 5 6 8 10 6 6 9 5 8
4 3 5 2 3 3 4 3 4 4 6 4 4 2 4 4 7 3 2 4 4 2
65 | 69 63 59 67 | 71 65 67 60 71 36 55 67 81 65 66 58 68 67 65 62 70
3 2 3 2 1 2 3 2 3 2 5 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 2 2 1
2 1 1 6 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 3 1
4 4 4 7 4 3 4 5 6 3 9 7 3 2 5 3 5 4 4 4 7 5
6 5 5 13 6 4 6 7 8 4 11 10 4 3 6 5 7 5 6 5 10 6
18 18 18 25 20 18 18 19 27 10 28 27 18 10 19 17 19 20 17 17 17 20
4 3 4 6 5 3 4 5 5 3 6 5 4 2 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 2
5 4 6 1 5 4 5 3 4 5 7 6 3 4 4 6 5 4 5 5 5 4
9 7 10 7 10 7 9 8 9 8 13 11 7 6 8 9 10 8 8 9 10 6
5 5 5 5 3 5 4 5 6 4 5 6 4 4 5 4 7 4 5 4 6 3
60 | 62 58 49 59 | 64 60 58 46 72 39 43 63 75 59 61 53 60 62 61 56 62
3 2 4 2 2 3 4 2 4 2 5 2 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total | Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Using technology for communication
Very positive 201 19 20 26 19 | 18 17 20 20 21 46 29 17 11 | 22 19 24 20 19 21 20 20
Fairly positive 31| 32 31 30 251 30 34 32 33 29 28 38 33 24| 32 30 32 29 31 31 34 32
TOTAL POSITIVE 51 51 51 56 44 48 51 52 53 50 74 67 50 35 54 49 56 49 50 52 54 52
Neither positive nor negative 29 | 30 28 27 35 30 28 31 32 26 11 22 32 36| 28 30 27 30 30 27 28 29
Fairly negative 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 4 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 2
Very negative 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 3
TOTAL NEGATIVE 4 4 4 2 6 4 4 2 3 4 6 4 4 3 4 4 2 3 4 4 5 5
Don’t know 4 3 3 5 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 2 2
Not applicable — | don’t use/do this 10 11 10 10 11 12 11 9 7 13 2 3 9 20 9 12 7 11 10 11 10 10
Prefer not to say 2 1 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 1 0
Having a varied sex life
Very positive 8 7 9 6 10 7 8 6 8 9 18 11 7 4 8 10 9 7 9 8 10 9
Fairly positive 22 22 23 26 18 21 21 22 24 20 34 29 20 16 23 21 20 21 23 23 25 23
TOTAL POSITIVE 30 29 32 32 28 28 29 28 32 29 52 40 27 20 31 31 29 28 32 31 35 32
Neither positive nor negative 28 | 28 28 30 30| 27 29 31 30 26 18 28 31 28| 28 28 29 31 26 28 26 29
Fairly negative 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 1 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 2
Very negative 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1
TOTAL NEGATIVE 3 4 3 & 4 5 3 2 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 5) 3
Don’t know 7 6 7 9 6 6 7 7 6 7 5 8 7 6 7 7 9 7 7 7 5 5
Not applicable — | don’t use/do this 24 1 25 23 22 25| 26 24 25 21 27 15 16 24 35| 25 23 22 24 25 25 24 24
Prefer not to say 7 7 7 4 7 8 8 6 6 8 6 4 8 8 7 8 8 8 7 7 4 7
Keeping in touch with my partner on a daily
basis
Very positive 36 | 3 35 43 35| 34 34 36 34 37 51 40 31 33| 37 34 34 36 35 36 37 34
Fairly positive 34| 34 35 29 32 | 35 37 32 36 32 31 38 37 28| 35 33 37 32 35 34 33 38
TOTAL POSITIVE 70 68 70 72 67 69 71 68 70 69 82 78 68 61 72 67 71 68 70 70 70 72
Neither positive nor negative 17 18 15 17 18 17 16 20 17 16 6 14 19 19 16 18 15 18 16 15 19 17
Fairly negative 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1
Very negative 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TOTAL NEGATIVE 1 1 2 3 3 1 2 2 2 2 5 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 1
Don’t know 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 4 2 2 3 2 2
Not applicable — | don’t use/do this 8 9 7 5 9 9 7 8 7 9 1 3 7 15 7 9 5 8 9 8 6 7
Prefer not to say 2 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1
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Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total | Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Keeping in touch with my partner when
apart for longer durations (e.g. work trips)
Very positive 33 ] 33 30 40 32| 33 27 33 31 34 50 38 30 27| 34 31 34 34 30 32 34 32
Fairly positive 31| 32 31 33 26 | 31 33 32 33 30 28 34 33 27| 33 29 32 29 31 33 33 34
TOTAL POSITIVE 64 65 61 73 58 64 60 65 64 64 78 72 63 54 67 60 66 63 61 65 67 66
Neither positive nor negative 11 100 11 9 14 | 11 12 11 12 10 5 9 13 12 11 11 11 11 12 10 10 11
Fairly negative 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
Very negative 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TOTAL NEGATIVE 1 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
Don’t know 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 3 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2
Not applicable — | don’t use/do this 19 20 20 16 23 20 22 20 17 22 6 11 19 30 17 23 15 21 21 19 18 19
Prefer not to say 2 1 3 1 1 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 0
Have you ever checked your partner’s
phone or social media account without their
permission?
Yes, | have 19 17 20 16 20 16 19 18 14 25 24 33 18 6 18 21 20 18 21 20 15 25
No, | haven't 721 77 71 75 7B 79 T4 76 76 69 49 59 77 91| 74 70 68 74 73 72 73 70
Prefer not to say 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 2
Not applicable — | have never had a partner 6 5 7 8 4 2 4 4 8 5 24 6 2 1 6 6 9 6 5 6 9 3
Generally how good or bad would rate your
relationship with each of the following
people? (Please tick one option per row)
My mum
Very good 36 | 36 38 35 29 | 33 37 33 35 37 47 48 37 19| 36 35 38 31 39 38 38 40
Fairly good 18 | 16 18 21 17 | 15 17 19 21 16 31 25 17 7 19 17 20 19 16 18 20 16
TOTAL GOOD 54 52 56 56 46 48 54 52 56 58 78 73 54 26 55 52 58 50 65 56 58 56
Average 9 9 8 9 9 9 8 9 8 9 9 11 10 5 9 9 8 9 8 10 9 8
Fairly bad 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 6 4 2 4 4 4 4 5 3 2 2
Very bad 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 2
TOTAL BAD 6 4 6 5) 6 5 5 5) 4 6 6 8 6 3 ) 6 5 7 6 4 3 4
Don’t know 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
| currently don’t have a relationship with this
h 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 2
person but they do exist
Not applicable — this option doesn’t apply to me 29 33 26 28 35| 36 30 30 28 29 4 6 27 65 28 30 26 32 29 26 27 29
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You

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+) What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total | Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
My dad
Very good 251 26 25 22 23| 24 25 23 23 27 33 3 24 14| 26 24 27 22 27 26 24 29
Fairly good 17 | 15 17 18 17 | 13 16 17 19 14 29 24 14 6 17 16 17 16 17 16 20 12
TOTAL GOOD 42 41 42 40 40 37 41 40 42 41 62 59 38 20 43 40 44 38 44 42 44 41
Average 10 9 11 12 7 9 10 10 10 10 15 16 8 5 10 10 11 10 9 11 8 8
Fairly bad 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 6 5 4 2 4 3 5 3 3 3 4 2
Very bad 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 3 3 1 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 1
TOTAL BAD 6 4 6 5) 5) 4 5 7 6 6 9 8 5 3 6 5 7 6 5 5 6 3
Don’t know 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2
| currently don’t have a relationship with this
. 4 2 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 6 6 4 1 3 4 4 3 3 5 4 5
person but they do exist
Not applicable — this option doesn’t apply to me 38 | 43 35 39 45 | 46 40 39 37 38 7 100 44 71 37 39 34 42 36 36 37 40
My siblings
Very good 26 | 28 25 27 20| 26 26 23 23 28 27 29 23 25| 27 25 26 24 28 25 27 29
Fairly good 25 24 27 25 26 24 24 27 26 25 29 28 25 22 25 25 27 25 24 26 24 29
TOTAL GOOD 51 52 52 52 46 50 50 50 49 58 56 57 48 47 52 50 53 49 52 51 51 58
Average 20 19 21 20 21 19 23 21 22 19 19 20 23 18 20 20 19 21 20 21 18 18
Fairly bad 6 5 7 5 7 4 7 6 6 5 5 6 7 4 5 6 5 6 6 6 8 5
Very bad 3 3 2 3 4 4 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3
TOTAL BAD 9 8 9 8 11 8 9 9 8 8 7 9 10 7 8 9 8 9 8 9 10 8
Don’t know 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3
| currently don’t have a relationship with tr_ns 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 4 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2
person but they do exist
Not applicable — this option doesn’t apply to me 16 18 14 16 19| 20 14 16 16 16 14 11 14 24 16 16 17 17 15 15 18 11
My own children
Very good 40 44 39 31 43 47 47 39 32 47 4 36 45 56 37 44 31 41 44 41 34 44
Fairly good 13 | 14 13 16 17 1 16 14 14 15 12 2 7 17 20 13 14 11 15 14 12 11 13
TOTAL GOOD 53 58 52 47 60 63 61 53 a7 59 6 43 62 76 50 58 42 56 58 53 45 57
Average 4 3 3 4 7 4 3 5 5 3 1 2 4 6 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3
Fairly bad 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Very bad 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 2
TOTAL BAD 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
Don’t know 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
| currently don’t have a relationship with thls 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
person but they do exist
Not applicable — this option doesn’t apply to me 40 35 42 46 29 | 30 33 40 45 36 90 52 31 15 44 36 52 37 36 40 49 36
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Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+) What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total | Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 [ 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
My step-children
Very good 4 4 3 3 5 5 3 3 4 3 1 2 4 6 3 4 2 4 5 3 4 3
Fairly good 4 4 5 5 6 4 6 4 5 4 1 3 7 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 2
TOTAL GOOD 8 8 8 8 11 9 9 7 9 7 2 5 11 11 7 9 6 8 10 7 9 5
Average 3 4 2 2 5 3 3 4 3 4 1 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 2 3
Fairly bad 1 1 1 0 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
Very bad 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
TOTAL BAD 2 2 2 1 5) 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 0
Don’t know 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
| currently don’t have a relationship with this
. 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 1
person but they do exist
Not applicable — this option doesn’t apply to me 84 | 84 85 86 76 | 83 83 84 84 85 94 88 80 82 85 83 87 84 80 85 86 89
My partner
Very good 46 | 50 45 45 49 | 51 46 48 45 48 27 47 48 54 | 48 45 36 48 49 48 45 51
Fairly good 16 17 13 15 19 18 16 17 17 15 9 17 18 16 16 15 16 16 16 15 14 17
TOTAL GOOD 62 67 58 60 68 69 62 65 62 63 36 64 66 70 64 60 52 64 65 63 59 68
Average 6 5 7 5 8 6 7 6 7 6 5 6 8 6 7 6 8 5 7 6 7 7
Fairly bad 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1
Very bad 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1
TOTAL BAD 2 2 1 0 2 3 2 2 2 3 1 3 2 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 1 2
Don’t know 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
| currently don’t have a relationship with tr_ns 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 1
person but they do exist
Not applicable — this option doesn’t apply to me 28 24 31 31 22 21 27 25 28 28 56 25 23 22 26 31 34 27 25 29 32 23
My ex-partner(s)
Very good 3 3 2 7 5 3 3 4 3 3 1 3 3 4 3 3 2 4 3 2 2 3
Fairly good 9 9 9 10 11 9 10 11 9 9 7 11 11 7 9 8 12 8 8 10 8 8
TOTAL GOOD 12 12 11 17 16 12 13 15 12 12 8 14 14 11 12 11 14 12 11 12 10 11
Average 13 12 15 13 12 12 14 15 14 13 15 17 15 8 14 13 14 13 13 13 17 11
Fairly bad 6 5 7 6 4 5 6 5 7 5 10 7 5 3 5 6 6 5 5 7 7 4
Very bad 6 5 6 5 7 4 5 6 6 6 6 7 7 3 5 6 5 6 6 6 4 6
TOTAL BAD 12 10 13 11 11 9 11 11 13 11 16 14 12 6 10 12 11 11 11 13 11 10
Don’t know 3 2 4 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 8
I currently don’t have a relationship with this 6|15 16 16 17|15 17 18 |13 19 |14 23 17 10| 17 15| 17 17 16 15 15 15
person but they do exist
Not applicable — this option doesn’t apply to me 44 | 48 42 40 42 | 49 43 40 44 44 43 27 40 62 43 44 40 44 45 44 45 45
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Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+) What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total | Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
My friends
Very good 35| 36 33 33 34| 36 36 31 28 41 34 33 33 39| 34 36 32 35 35 35 34 34
Fairly good 39 | 43 39 39 34 | 41 37 41 40 39 39 38 39 40| 41 37 42 39 40 38 38 35
TOTAL GOOD 74 79 72 72 68 77 73 72 68 80 73 71 72 79 75 73 74 74 75 73 72 69
Average 18 | 16 20 18 21 | 17 19 21 23 15 16 19 21 16 19 18 19 19 17 18 21 19
Fairly bad 2 1 2 5 3 1 2 3 3 1 3 4 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2
Very bad 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
TOTAL BAD 2 1 2 5) 4 1 2 3 3 1 4 4 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 3
Don’t know 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 3
| currently don’t have a relationship with this
. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
person but they do exist
Not applicable — this option doesn’t apply to me 4 2 4 2 5 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 5 5
My boss
Very good 9 10 8 12 8 9 9 8 8 10 9 13 10 5 11 7 10 8 11 8 8 10
Fairly good 21 22 21 23 16 20 21 23 22 20 22 32 24 8 23 18 23 21 21 19 24 24
TOTAL GOOD 30 32 29 35 24 29 30 31 30 30 31 45 34 13 34 25 33 29 32 27 32 34
Average 17 15 18 14 19 15 19 17 19 15 15 23 23 6 17 17 17 18 15 17 20 18
Fairly bad 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 4 4 2 3 4 4 1 3 3 5 2 3 3 3 2
Very bad 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
TOTAL BAD 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 ) 5 3 4 6 5 1 4 4 6 3 4 4 4 4
Don’t know 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2
| currently don’t have a relationship with tr_ns 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
person but they do exist
Not applicable — this option doesn’t apply to me 46 | 47 44 45 50 | 49 43 46 43 48 47 22 35 78 42 50 41 46 46 49 41 41
My work colleagues
Very good 12 12 12 13 9 12 13 11 12 13 12 16 13 8 14 11 13 12 13 11 14 14
Fairly good 28 | 30 28 31 231 28 29 29 30 27 27 39 34 12 | 30 26 32 27 29 26 29 29
TOTAL GOOD 40 42 40 44 32 40 42 40 42 40 39 55 47 20 44 37 45 39 42 37 43 43
Average 14 12 14 14 17 14 15 15 16 12 15 17 18 6 15 13 15 15 12 14 16 12
Fairly bad 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 3 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1
Very bad 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 2
TOTAL BAD 2 1 2 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 2 4 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 3 3 3
Don’t know 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
| currently don’t have a relationship with thls 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
person but they do exist
Not applicable — this option doesn’t apply to me 42 43 41 40 47 | 44 39 42 38 46 42 22 31 72 38 47 37 42 43 45 38 40
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You

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+) What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
My grandchildren
Very good 19 | 22 18 20 22| 25 22 19 16 22 1 1 15 49 17 22 12 21 21 19 16 15
Fairly good 6 8 5 9 5 7 5 8 6 5 1 1 5 14 6 5 5 7 6 5 4 4
TOTAL GOOD 25 30 23 29 27 32 27 27 22 27 2 2 20 63 23 27 17 28 27 24 20 19
Average 2 2 2 3 5 3 2 3 3 2 1 1 2 4 2 3 2 3 3 3 2 0
Fairly bad 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Very bad 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TOTAL BAD 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Don’t know 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
| currently don’t have a relationship with thls 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
person but they do exist
Not applicable — this option doesn’t apply to me 70 | 65 72 65 63 | 63 68 66 72 69 94 94 75 31 72 67 78 66 69 70 75 77
My grandparent(s)
Very good 9 8 11 8 7 7 9 5 8 10 24 14 4 4 9 9 9 8 11 10 9 6
Fairly good 8 8 8 8 5 6 5 6 9 8 25 13 3 2 9 7 8 8 9 8 9 6
TOTAL GOOD 17 16 19 16 12 13 14 11 17 18 49 27 7 6 18 16 17 16 20 18 18 12
Average 6 4 7 6 3 4 5 5 6 5 15 11 2 1 6 6 7 5 6 6 5 4
Fairly bad 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Very bad 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
TOTAL BAD 2 1 1 4 2 1 1 2 2 2 4 4 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 0
Don’t know 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1
| currently don’t have a relationship with tr_ns 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1
person but they do exist
Not applicable — this option doesn’t apply to me 72 76 70 73 78 80 76 78 71 73 28 54 89 91 71 73 70 73 69 72 72 81
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Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Weighted Sample

For each of the following, please say what
type of relationship you have with each of
the following people? (Please tick one
option per row)

| have the best relationship with this person

My mum
My dad
My siblings
My own children
My step-children
My partner
My ex-partner(s)
My friends
My boss
My work colleagues
My grandchildren
My grandparent(s)
Don't know

| argue the most with this person
My mum
My dad
My siblings
My own children
My step-children
My partner
My ex-partner(s)
My friends
My boss
My work colleagues
My grandchildren
My grandparent(s)
Don't know

28

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
6512| x X X x |11807[1438]| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 | 1582|2149]|1810] 3712 [ 2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
15 | 13 18 9 13| 12 17 11 15 15 29 19 14 5 13 16 19 13 13 16 16 17
4 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 7 5 3 1 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4
4 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 6 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3
16 16 16 13 17 17 19 16 11 21 1 13 19 23 14 18 15 16 17 16 14 17
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 48 38 47 45 48 40 47 46 39 24 41 46 51 45 39 32 46 44 42 42 45
1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
8 7 9 12 6 6 8 8 9 8 17 9 6 5 9 7 12 8 7 7 8 7
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 2 0 0 1 6 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2
1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 0
7 5 8 5 6 6 6 7 8 7 12 8 7 6 7 8 10 8 7 7 6 5
9 7 10 13 9 7 9 9 8 10 21 12 7 3 9 9 8 8 10 10 10 9
5 4 6 5 3 4 4 4 5 5 13 7 3 2 5 4 6 4 5 5 8 5
10 9 11 9 7 7 8 7 9 10 25 10 7 4 10 9 11 10 9 9 12 9
7 6 7 10 9 7 9 8 6 8 0 5 11 7 6 8 7 7 7 7 8 8
1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
27 28 26 27 29 29 28 29 27 27 10 30 28 32 27 26 25 28 30 26 22 27
3 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 2 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 2 2
3 3 4 1 3 3 2 1 4 2 5 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 4
2 3 2 1 2 2 3 2 3 1 1 3 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 1 3
3 2 3 2 3 2 4 2 4 2 1 4 4 1 3 2 3 2 2 3 5 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 | 34 27 25 30| 35 29 32 30 31 20 23 29 44 30 31 30 31 29 30 27 28
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Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Weighted Sample

| confide the most with this person
My mum
My dad
My siblings
My own children
My step-children
My partner
My ex-partner(s)
My friends
My boss
My work colleagues
My grandchildren

My grandparent(s)
Don't know
| lie the most with this person
My mum
My dad
My siblings

My own children
My step-children
My partner

My ex-partner(s)
My friends

My boss

My work colleagues
My grandchildren
My grandparent(s)
Don't know

29

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
6512| x X X x |11807[1438]| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 | 1582|2149]|1810] 3712 [ 2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
8 9 9 4 7 7 9 7 7 10 16 13 8 2 7 10 10 7 9 9 9 8
1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1
4 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 6 5 5 3 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 3
6 7 5 5 8 8 6 6 3 8 0 1 6 13 4 7 3 6 7 6 5 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 | 48 42 49 47 | 50 44 50 51 39 25 43 49 51 | 48 40 35 48 47 43 42 51
1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
22 |1 20 24 29 19 ] 19 23 22 19 26 33 23 19 19 21 23 29 22 21 20 24 17
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
11 8 11 6 11 9 11 9 13 9 14 11 10 10 11 11 13 9 10 12 12 11
7 4 8 6 5 4 6 7 6 7 18 8 5 2 7 7 7 7 6 6 11 5
2 2 3 6 1 1 2 2 3 2 8 3 1 1 3 2 4 2 2 3 2 2
2 2 2 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 4 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1
1 1 1 0 2 2 2 1 1 2 0 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 7 7 6 7 7 7 7 8 5 3 8 7 7 7 6 7 6 7 7 6 9
2 2 2 4 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 1
4 4 5 7 4 3 3 4 5 4 10 5 3 2 5 4 4 4 3 5 6 4
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 6 6 1 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 4
4 4 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 4 1 4 3 4 3 2 4 5 5
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
66 | 69 64 58 69 | 71 68 65 62 69 4 56 68 82 65 66 62 67 69 64 61 67
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Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Weighted Sample

| confide in this person first if | was worried
or stressed
My mum
My dad
My siblings
My own children
My step-children
My partner
My ex-partner(s)
My friends
My boss
My work colleagues
My grandchildren
My grandparent(s)
Don't know
| have the worst relationship with this
person
My mum
My dad
My siblings
My own children
My step-children
My partner
My ex-partner(s)
My friends
My boss
My work colleagues
My grandchildren
My grandparent(s)
Don't know

30

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
6512| x X X x |11807[1438]| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 | 1582|2149]|1810] 3712 [ 2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10 9 11 7 10 7 9 8 9 11 22 15 7 2 9 11 13 8 11 10 8 11
2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 4 3 1 0 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 1
4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 6
6 7 4 7 8 7 6 8 3 9 1 0 6 13 5 7 4 7 6 5 6 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 49 43 48 47 51 45 49 50 40 25 44 49 51 48 41 37 49 47 43 40 50
1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
18 16 19 20 14 15 19 18 14 21 24 17 17 16 17 18 22 16 16 17 21 13
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0
13 | 11 13 9 1] 12 11 11 16 10 16 13 12 12 12 14 15 11 12 14 14 13
5 4 6 7 4 5 6 6 3 6 5 6 5 4 4 5 4 6 5 4 3 3
5 4 6 7 3 3 4 6 5 5 10 7 4 2 5 5 6 5 4 5 7 4
8 9 7 10 11 9 7 9 9 8 9 7 9 8 8 9 6 9 8 8 11 7
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 0 1 2 2 1 1 0 2 2 1 1 1
3 3 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 3 1 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 2 1 2
10 9 11 11 10 8 8 10 10 10 13 12 10 6 10 9 10 10 9 12 7 10
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 1
7 6 7 9 6 6 9 8 8 6 5 10 10 2 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 8
4 3 3 7 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 7 3 1 4 3 4 3 3 4 6 4
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 5 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1
53 | 56 52 40 53 | 57 54 49 52 53 43 42 51 70 52 53 55 51 54 52 53 56
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You

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+) What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total | Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
On average, how often, if at all, do you have
contact with each of the following people
(including face-to-face, via phone, text,
email, online etc.)? (Please tick one option
per row)
My mum
[To those with a relationship with this person.
N=4414]
Every day 34| 30 36 22 31| 26 31 27 29 39 63 34 25 13 31 38 35 30 34 38 37 43
2-3 times a week 21 21 22 21 19 21 22 21 20 22 15 27 22 11 22 19 20 19 23 21 21 23
At least once a week 16 | 17 15 22 16 | 18 18 17 18 15 11 18 21 9 18 15 19 17 16 15 15 13
2-3 times a month 8 8 7 12 9 8 6 11 10 6 5 10 9 4 9 6 7 9 7 7 9 5
At least once a month 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 3 1 4 6 3 4 3 5 6 3 2 3 2
A few times a year 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 1 3 4 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 1
Less than once a year 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Never 9 11 8 6 13 ] 13 10 9 10 8 0 1 8 40 8 9 4 9 9 9 7 11
Don’t know 5 4 5 7 6 5 5 7 5 5 4 2 5 15 5 6 6 6 4 5 6 2
My dad
[To those with a relationship with this person.
N=3676]
Every day 231 20 24 14 21| 18 19 16 22 24 45 22 15 6 20 27 20 19 23 27 27 28
2-3 times a week 16 16 17 16 14 16 17 15 14 18 15 19 17 6 18 14 15 15 18 17 11 18
At least once a week 19 [ 20 18 21 191 19 20 20 19 19 15 24 21 7 20 17 20 20 20 17 20 17
2-3 times a month 10 10 9 14 10 10 10 13 11 9 9 14 10 4 11 9 11 12 9 9 12 7
At least once a month 7 6 6 11 5 5 6 8 8 6 7 8 8 1 7 6 8 6 6 7 7 4
A few times a year 5 4 5 5 2 5 4 5 6 4 3 6 6 1 5 5 8 5 3 4 6 5
Less than once a year 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
Never 12 15 12 11 18 18 14 13 13 12 0 3 14 53 12 13 8 13 13 12 11 15
Don’t know 7 6 7 7 8 8 8 8 6 7 4 3 7 21 6 8 8 8 6 6 6 4
My siblings
[To those with a relationship with this person.
N=5256]
Every day 13 10 15 9 11 8 11 8 13 14 43 12 7 4 12 15 17 9 14 15 17 14
2-3 times a week 13 13 14 6 11 12 13 10 10 15 16 16 11 8 12 13 14 11 13 13 13 15
At least once a week 18 | 18 18 17 17 | 19 19 17 16 19 13 21 16 20 18 17 17 17 20 16 16 23
2-3 times a month 16 16 16 17 15 16 18 18 16 16 10 18 18 15 17 15 14 17 16 16 14 16
At least once a month 14 15 12 19 14 15 13 16 15 12 9 13 14 16 15 12 14 14 13 14 14 11
A few times a year 17 18 14 24 20 18 16 22 19 15 3 13 22 22 18 16 16 20 16 14 15 13
Less than once a year 3 4 3 2 4 4 3 3 3 3 0 1 4 6 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 2
Never 4 4 3 2 5 5 4 3 4 3 1 2 4 6 3 5 2 3 3 5 5 5
Don’t know 3 2 5 3 2 2 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 2 4 3 1
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You

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+) What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512| x X X x [1807]1438]| 1295 |3197| 3315 | 970 | 1582]2149]1810| 3712 [2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

My own children
[To those with a relationship with this person.

N=3835]
Every day 54 49 58 41 48 49 58 49 47 59 54 87 65 27 51 58 60 50 55 54 54 64
2-3 times a week 19 [ 21 18 20 221 20 17 23 18 19 3 3 16 31 19 19 12 20 19 20 20 15
At least once a week 14 17 12 21 13 18 13 15 16 13 1 2 9 26 16 12 13 16 13 14 14 11
2-3 times a month 5 6 4 10 6 6 5 5 7 4 4 2 4 8 6 4 4 7 6 3 5 4
At least once a month 2 2 2 3 4 2 2 3 4 1 8 1 2 3 3 2 3 3 1 3 1 0
A few times a year 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 1 4 1 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 1 1
Less than once a year 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
Never 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2
Don’t know 2 2 3 0 1 2 2 1 2 2 18 3 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 2
My step-children
[To those with a relationship with this person.
N=866]
Every day 15 14 13 22 19 14 17 11 24 5 9 20 21 4 13 16 19 11 14 17 24 12
2-3 times a week 12 { 10 13 7 17 ] 11 11 13 15 9 4 9 14 12 11 13 8 14 11 11 14 16
At least once a week 14 12 17 21 7 14 16 14 11 16 10 10 11 19 12 15 9 15 13 14 8 32
2-3 times a month 16 | 16 11 27 15 16 14 20 13 18 2 21 14 18 17 14 19 15 20 11 13 10
At least once a month 11 12 9 8 17 13 9 10 9 13 18 12 9 11 12 10 3 13 11 14 4 2
A few times a year 14 | 15 12 11 9 16 13 13 8 20 0 9 14 17 15 11 10 14 15 11 17 14
Less than once a year 4 6 4 0 3 5 3 4 4 5 6 2 4 6 3 5 12 6 1 3 2 2
Never 6 4 7 4 10 6 6 6 6 7 10 4 6 8 5 7 2 6 6 10 2 10
Don’t know 10 11 14 0 4 6 11 8 12 7 41 14 8 5 10 9 17 7 8 9 16 2
My partner
[To those with a relationship with this person.
N=4698]
Every day 92 | 94 91 94 88 | 95 92 94 92 93 83 93 94 94 93 92 89 93 94 91 94 92
2-3 times a week 3 2 3 3 4 2 2 2 3 2 7 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3
At least once a week 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-3 times a month 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
At least once a month 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
A few times a year 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Less than once a year 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Never 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Don’t know 2 2 3 0 1 2 3 1 3 2 5 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 1
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
My ex-partner(s)
[To those with a relationship with this person.
N=2555]
Every day 2 2 2 0 3 1 2 2 2 2 5 2 2 1 1 3 3 2 2 2 1 0
2-3 times a week 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 3 4 5 3 3 5 2 1
At least once a week 6 5 5 8 4 5 7 6 5 6 6 7 6 3 5 6 5 6 9 3 5 5
2-3 times a month 7 7 7 12 9 7 7 7 8 6 7 8 6 6 7 7 9 7 5 8 8 3
At least once a month 6 5 6 10 7 5 7 8 7 6 6 7 7 5 8 5 9 7 5 7 5 6
A few times a year 231 20 25 22 22| 22 22 27 23 23 27 20 23 22 24 21 21 23 25 20 29 17
Less than once a year 18 22 17 14 16 22 17 17 19 17 17 20 18 19 20 16 22 19 15 17 19 28
Never 29 | 30 29 25 30| 30 29 25 27 32 25 26 30 37 27 32 23 27 32 34 25 35
Don’t know 5 5 5 6 4 5 4 6 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 5 5 5 5 6 5
My friends
[To those with a relationship with this person.
N=6242]
Every day 18 15 20 16 14 13 17 12 17 18 43 17 12 11 17 19 22 16 18 17 20 14
2-3 times a week 28 1 30 28 30 241 29 26 29 27 30 28 30 28 28 29 27 27 28 29 29 28 31
At least once a week 22 24 21 23 23 25 23 24 23 22 14 20 24 28 23 22 22 22 22 23 24 25
2-3 times a month 14 | 15 13 16 19| 16 14 15 14 14 5 15 17 16 14 14 12 16 14 14 13 12
At least once a month 7 7 7 8 9 7 8 9 8 6 2 7 8 8 7 7 6 8 7 7 5 6
A few times a year 6 6 5 6 7 6 6 5 7 5 3 6 7 5 6 6 4 6 6 5 7 7
Less than once a year 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Never 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
Don’t know 3 2 4 1 2 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 1
My boss
[To those with a relationship with this person.
N=3309]
Every day 30 34 31 27 27 33 34 30 32 29 26 33 33 21 32 28 37 27 32 32 26 29
2-3 times a week 34 | 33 33 32 34| 33 33 34 35 33 32 40 34 17 34 33 31 36 32 33 34 42
At least once a week 15 13 14 21 13 13 14 16 13 16 18 12 16 15 15 14 13 16 14 14 15 11
2-3 times a month 7 8 6 3 8 8 5 5 6 7 11 5 5 11 5 8 6 7 6 6 7 5
At least once a month 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 4
A few times a year 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 4 2 2 5 2 3 2 3 3 2 4 2
Less than once a year 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
Never 3 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 0 2 3 15 3 4 3 3 4 5 2 4
Don’t know 5 3 6 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 11 4 5 4 4 5 4 7 3
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You

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+) What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
My work colleagues
[To those with a relationship with this person.
N=3604]
Every day 44 47 42 38 40 45 46 45 46 41 38 47 50 25 44 43 45 42 44 45 43 41
2-3 times a week 32 | 31 32 34 31| 32 30 30 30 34 34 34 32 22 32 32 30 33 32 31 32 38
At least once a week 9 9 10 10 9 8 9 10 8 11 14 7 7 13 10 8 8 9 10 9 10 8
2-3 times a month 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 8 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4
At least once a month 2 2 2 1 5 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 4 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 2
A few times a year 2 2 2 5 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 1 7 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 1
Less than once a year 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Never 2 3 2 3 4 3 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 9 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 3
Don’t know 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 11 4 5 5 5 4 4 6 3

My grandchildren
[To those with a relationship with this person.
N=1841]

Every day 14 | 13 15 8 15 ] 14 18 9 11 15 10 8 17 13 12 16 15 11 14 16 16 13
2-3 times a week 24 | 23 27 18 23| 24 25 25 20 27 7 4 27 24| 21 27 13 24 24 26 27 29
8

At least once a week 23 26 19 30 22 25 21 25 20 26 3 22 25 24 22 31 21 24 23 22 22
2-3 times a month 16 | 14 14 21 14 ] 15 15 17 17 14 8 16 12 17 18 13 12 18 17 13 12 8
At least once a month 7 8 8 6 5 6 8 7 8 6 11 7 6 7 8 5 8 6 7 7 7 8
A few times a year 9 9 6 13 13 9 6 12 12 7 3 13 8 10 10 8 9 11 8 9 5 4
Less than once a year 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 7 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 2
Never 3 2 3 1 3 2 3 2 4 1 20 15 2 1 2 3 3 2 1 3 3 11
Don’t know 4 3 5 1 2 3 3 2 6 3 39 23 5 1 4 4 8 3 4 4 5 3
My grandparent(s)
[To those with a relationship with this person.
N=1536]
Every day 5 2 6 4 2 3 8 3 5 5 7 3 6 2 3 8 4 3 7 6 8 1
2-3 times a week 8 8 9 5 8 6 9 2 8 8 12 6 4 1 6 10 7 5 9 10 7 13
At least once a week 14 14 12 7 23 11 13 13 13 15 14 17 11 4 15 13 19 13 13 13 15 8
2-3 times a month 15 14 16 11 16 15 12 11 14 16 20 16 5 0 16 13 12 14 14 20 8 14
At least once a month 14 15 14 22 8 16 12 13 15 14 19 15 6 2 16 12 16 14 13 13 21 19
A few times a year 20 | 23 19 23 13 ] 18 17 22 21 18 18 28 13 1 22 16 20 23 19 17 18 18
Less than once a year 5 4 4 10 4 3 3 11 6 4 3 7 5 5 5 6 8 6 5 3 5 7
Never 10 13 8 10 18 18 14 14 9 11 2 3 31 54 9 12 1 11 14 11 9 18
Don’t know 9 8 10 8 10 | 10 12 11 9 9 5 5 19 31 8 10 13 10 7 7 10 3
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015
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How many, if any, _close_ friends do you

think you have? (Please enter the number in

the box below)
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
During the last 2 weeks how often, if at all,
have you felt or thought about each of the
following? (Please tick one option per row)
Felt optimistic about the future
Never 5 3 5 3 8 3 6 4 5 5 6 6 6 3 4 7 4 5 5 6 4 6
Rarely 17 | 13 20 13 20| 16 20 17 17 18 16 17 19 15 16 19 19 16 18 16 16 18
Some of the time 38| 36 39 41 36| 36 39 40 37 39 35 37 40 38 37 39 36 37 38 38 39 41
Often 29 | 35 25 34 27 | 34 24 30 30 28 29 29 26 32 32 25 29 30 28 28 31 27
All of the time 8 10 7 7 6 9 8 7 8 8 8 7 7 10 9 7 8 8 7 8 7 6
Don't know 3 2 4 2 2 3 3 2 4 3 6 4 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 3
Felt useful
Never 3 2 3 1 4 2 4 3 3 3 5 4 4 1 2 5 3 3 3 4 3 5
Rarely 11 8 11 9 12 9 10 10 10 11 13 12 11 7 10 11 10 11 11 10 11 12
Some of the time 37 | 34 38 38 38| 3 37 39 36 37 40 37 35 36 37 37 39 37 36 37 35 36
Often 37 | 42 34 39 33| 40 36 38 37 36 29 36 38 40 38 35 34 37 36 36 41 36
All of the time 10 { 11 10 10 11 ] 12 10 9 9 10 7 8 9 13 10 9 10 10 10 9 8 10
Don't know 3 2 3 2 1 3 3 2 4 3 6 4 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 2
Felt relaxed
Never 4 3 5 2 4 2 4 4 3 4 6 5 4 2 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 4
Rarely 17 | 14 17 12 20| 15 19 15 15 18 19 21 18 9 16 17 19 16 17 15 17 18
Some of the time 37 | 37 39 38 36 | 36 38 40 35 40 35 39 40 34 38 37 38 38 37 37 40 36
Often 33 ] 3 30 39 30| 37 32 34 36 31 30 26 31 43 34 32 29 34 35 34 31 33
All of the time 6 7 5 7 9 7 6 6 7 5 4 5 5 10 7 5 6 6 5 7 6 7
Don't know 3 2 3 1 1 3 3 2 4 2 6 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2
Felt interested in other people
Never 4 3 4 3 7 3 5 2 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 5 5 3 4 4 3 6
Rarely 10 10 11 11 11 10 10 10 12 9 9 14 11 7 10 11 9 10 11 12 7 11
Some of the time 34| 33 35 29 38| 34 35 30 36 32 31 33 36 33 33 35 33 35 33 33 34 35
Often 38 | 41 37 40 34 | 40 37 42 35 41 39 36 36 42| 40 36 39 38 37 38 41 34
All of the time 10 11 10 15 8 10 10 13 8 12 10 9 9 13 11 9 10 11 11 9 11 11
Don't know 4 3 4 3 2 4 3 2 4 3 7 4 4 2 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 4
Had energy to spare
Never 9 7 10 7 12 7 11 9 7 12 9 10 11 8 8 12 7 8 11 11 10 13
Rarely 31| 28 32 34 30| 29 31 33 29 32 27 34 31 29 29 32 29 32 32 28 31 28
Some of the time 35 38 35 34 35| 37 35 36 36 34 33 31 3 39 38 31 37 36 33 34 34 36
Often 18 | 20 16 20 18| 19 16 17 20 15 20 17 17 18 18 17 19 16 18 18 18 18
All of the time 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 2 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 5 4 3
Don't know 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 4 3 6 4 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 2
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Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Dealt with problems well

Been thinking clearly

Felt good about myself

Felt close to other people

Felt confident

37

Weighted Sample

Never

Rarely

Some of the time
Often

All of the time
Don't know

Never

Rarely

Some of the time
Often

All of the time
Don't know

Never

Rarely

Some of the time
Often

All of the time
Don't know

Never

Rarely

Some of the time
Often

All of the time
Don't know

Never

Rarely

Some of the time
Often

All of the time
Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
6512| x X X x |11807[1438]| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 | 1582|2149]|1810] 3712 [ 2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 4 3 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 2
8 6 9 6 8 6 8 7 8 8 13 10 8 3 8 9 10 7 8 8 11 8
37 | 34 40 37 38| 34 38 40 35 39 34 39 39 35 37 38 35 38 39 36 36 40
38 | 4 34 40 40 | 43 36 40 40 37 33 35 39 44 | 40 37 40 38 39 38 38 37
9 11 9 11 8 11 10 8 10 9 8 7 8 14 10 9 9 10 8 10 9 10
5 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 5 4 8 5 4 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 3
1 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2
8 6 9 5 7 6 7 7 7 8 12 10 8 4 7 9 8 6 8 8 9 9
33| 28 36 32 36| 29 37 33 31 35 33 37 34 29 33 34 33 32 34 34 35 32
40 44 37 43 37 44 37 43 43 37 34 36 41 44 41 38 37 41 40 39 40 37
15 | 18 14 16 15| 17 14 13 14 15 12 11 13 21 15 13 17 15 13 14 13 17
4 3 3 2 1 3 3 2 4 3 6 4 3 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 3
5 3 5 3 6 3 5 5 4 6 5 6 6 2 4 7 3 5 5 5 3 7
18 | 14 20 14 21| 16 19 18 16 21 19 23 19 13 17 20 19 18 19 18 19 18
39 | 38 41 43 39| 38 41 41 37 40 38 37 40 40 | 40 38 38 42 38 36 40 37
28 | 34 25 31 24 | 32 27 29 31 25 26 24 27 34 30 26 29 26 29 30 28 29
7 9 6 6 7 8 6 6 8 5 6 5 6 9 7 6 9 7 6 7 7 7
3 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 4 3 6 4 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 2
3 2 3 4 5 3 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 2 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3
13 11 13 10 16 11 13 10 15 10 14 15 14 9 12 14 12 12 13 13 13 16
35| 36 35 39 36| 35 36 39 36 35 31 34 36 37 36 35 36 35 35 35 38 32
34 | 37 34 33 30| 37 34 34 31 36 32 33 32 37 35 32 35 34 33 34 31 35
11 | 11 11 11 1] 11 11 10 9 13 12 9 10 12 11 10 10 12 11 10 12 11
4 3 4 3 2 3 3 3 5 3 6 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 3
4 3 5 3 6 3 5 4 3 6 5 6 5 2 3 6 3 4 5 6 3 5
14 10 16 10 16 10 16 15 12 17 14 20 15 9 14 15 18 12 16 14 15 17
37 |1 35 39 38 38| 35 39 38 36 38 39 40 37 33 37 37 36 39 35 36 38 35
33| 40 29 36 30| 39 30 32 36 30 29 26 33 41 34 31 32 34 34 32 32 31
9 11 7 12 9 10 8 8 10 7 7 5 8 13 10 7 9 8 8 9 8 10
3 2 3 1 1 3 3 2 4 2 6 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Was able to make up my own mind about
things
Never 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1
Rarely 5 3 6 7 4 3 6 3 5 6 9 6 5 2 5 5 6 4 6 6 5 4
Some of the time 22 |1 20 24 15 24 | 21 24 21 21 23 24 23 24 17 21 23 22 21 23 22 20 22
Often 43 45 40 46 42 44 39 48 44 42 40 43 43 44 44 41 44 43 41 41 47 48
All of the time 26 | 28 25 30 26 | 29 26 25 26 26 19 22 25 34 26 25 25 28 26 25 24 23
Don't know 3 2 4 2 1 2 3 2 4 3 6 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 2
Felt loved
Never 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 2 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 5
Rarely 12 ( 10 14 10 14 ] 11 13 10 13 11 13 12 13 10 10 15 14 12 11 12 13 11
Some of the time 27 27 27 27 30 26 26 28 28 26 27 26 29 26 27 26 31 27 26 27 26 26
Often 31| 31 31 35 26 | 31 33 32 31 31 32 33 30 31 32 30 27 30 33 31 33 35
All of the time 22 26 21 23 23 26 21 24 19 26 16 21 21 29 24 20 20 24 22 22 21 21
Don't know 4 3 4 2 3 3 4 2 4 3 7 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 2
Been interested in new things
Never 4 2 4 1 7 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 5 2 3 5 3 3 4 4 5 6
Rarely 17 16 17 17 19 15 17 17 18 16 17 20 18 13 15 19 16 16 18 18 18 19
Some of the time 36 | 36 37 35 37| 36 37 40 35 38 31 34 38 39 37 36 36 36 38 35 33 36
Often 30 | 33 29 31 27 | 33 29 29 30 29 30 29 29 32 32 27 31 32 28 28 31 27
All of the time 9 11 8 14 8 10 8 9 9 9 10 8 7 12 10 8 10 9 8 10 9 8
Don't know 4 2 4 3 2 3 4 3 4 3 7 4 3 2 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 3
Felt cheerful
Never 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 3 2 2 2 2 1 2
Rarely 11 8 12 7 12 8 11 10 11 10 12 12 12 6 10 11 12 10 11 10 11 13
Some of the time 37 | 34 39 35 39 34 39 38 35 38 36 37 40 33 37 37 39 37 36 36 37 33
Often 40 | 46 38 45 38 | 45 37 41 40 40 39 38 36 48| 41 39 37 42 40 40 40 43
All of the time 7 9 7 9 7 9 8 6 8 7 5 7 7 10 9 6 8 6 8 8 8 6
Don't know 3 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 4 2 5 4 3 1 2 3 2 3 3 4 3 3
Which of these applies to you?
Working full time (30 or more hours per week) 39 | 41 39 35 35| 39 42 39 49 29 25 62 54 8 43 34 46 37 38 36 42 42
Working part time (8-29 hours a week) 13 12 13 13 14 | 13 14 14 7 19 8 16 16 11 12 14 12 14 15 12 12 15
Working part time (Less than 8 hours a week) 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
Full time student 9 6 10 11 4 2 2 3 9 8 54 2 1 0 11 6 11 8 7 9 13 3
Retired 23 | 31 18 30 27 | 32 23 27 21 24 1 0 6 75 25 20 16 26 25 23 19 20
Unemployed 4 2 5 4 4 2 5 4 4 4 4 6 4 1 2 7 3 3 3 5 5 4
Not working 8 6 9 4 10 8 9 7 5 10 3 8 14 3 4 12 7 7 9 9 5 11
Other 3 2 3 1 3 1 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 1 1 5 3 3 2 3 2 3
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total | Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X |1807]1438]| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149{1810| 3712 [2800| 807 | 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent do you agree or disagree
that each of the following statements
represents the beliefs or philosophy of your
_work organisation_? (Please tick one
option per row)
[To those in full/part time employment. N=3409]
Work should be the primary priority in a
person’s life
Strongly agree 5 4 6 9 6 4 5 7 5 5 4 6 5 2 5 5 6 5 4 6 4 7
Tend to agree 13 | 15 13 11 12 1 15 14 11 15 12 17 13 13 13 | 13 14 14 14 14 11 17 14
TOTAL AGREE 18 19 19 20 18 19 19 18 20 17 21 19 18 15 18 19 20 19 18 17 21 21
Neither agree nor disagree 201 20 21 18 241 19 20 19 21 19 20 18 21 22| 19 22 21 21 19 20 16 14
Tend to disagree 30 | 30 28 33 25| 32 28 30 28 33 30 31 29 32| 32 28 32 29 30 31 34 27
Strongly disagree 27 | 27 28 24 31| 26 30 30 26 28 19 28 28 28| 28 26 22 28 28 29 26 34
TOTAL DISAGREE 57 57 56 57 56 58 58 60 54 61 49 59 57 60 60 54 54 57 58 60 60 61
Don’t know 4 | 4 4 4 2| 4 3 4 | 4 4 |9 3 4 4] 4 5| 5 4 5 3 3 4
Attending to caring responsibilities (e.g. for
sick children or partners) is frowned upon
Strongly agree 7 5 7 6 12 6 7 7 5 8 4 8 6 3 6 7 5 6 8 7 5 9
Tend to agree 20 18 21 20 22 19 21 20 18 22 10 21 22 16 18 22 19 18 20 22 21 24
TOTAL AGREE 27 23 28 26 34 25 28 27 23 30 14 29 28 19 24 29 24 24 28 29 26 33
Neither agree nor disagree 22 20 23 21 25 22 23 21 24 20 19 19 25 22 20 25 20 23 23 21 21 18
Tend to disagree 251 28 24 26 22| 27 25 24 25 24 24 25 24 26| 27 21 24 24 24 25 27 22
Strongly disagree 17 20 18 19 12 17 17 19 18 17 25 18 14 21 20 13 19 19 16 17 15 17
TOTAL DISAGREE 42 48 42 45 34 44 42 43 43 41 49 43 38 47 47 34 43 43 40 42 42 39
Don’t know 9| 9 8 7 7] 9 8 9 |0 o9 |18 9 8 11| 8 11| 12 10 8 8 10 10
| feel pressured by my manager to work
even if lam ill
Strongly agree 11 8 12 10 13 9 13 10 9 13 8 12 12 4 10 11 11 8 12 13 8 9
Tend to agree 21 20 23 15 23 21 22 20 19 23 20 23 22 14 19 24 20 21 23 23 17 18
TOTAL AGREE 32 28 35 25 36 30 35 30 28 36 28 3 34 18 29 35 31 29 €5 36 25 27
Neither agree nor disagree 18 20 18 9 22 19 17 14 19 16 17 15 20 17 16 20 14 17 18 19 19 21
Tend to disagree 221 23 20 32 20 | 22 20 25 24 20 24 22 22 19| 24 19 25 23 21 20 21 21
Strongly disagree 22 23 21 27 17 22 21 24 22 21 21 21 19 35 24 18 22 23 20 19 27 24
TOTAL DISAGREE 4 46 4 59 37 4 4 49 46 41 45 43 41 54 48 37 47 46 41 39 48 45
Don’t know 7] 6 6 7 4|6 6 7 |7 6 |10 6 6 11| 6 8| 8 7 7 6 8 8
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total | Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X x |1807]1438| 1295 |3197| 3315 | 970 |1582(2149]1810| 3712 [2800| 807 [ 2051 1361 1556 [ 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
It is assumed that the most productive
employees are those who put their work
before their family life
Strongly agree 9 8 10 4 11 8 11 8 9 9 7 12 8 4 9 9 8 9 8 10 8 13
Tend to agree 25 | 24 26 27 26 | 24 25 26 25 24 25 25 26 18 | 24 26 24 24 25 27 26 18
TOTAL AGREE 34 32 36 31 37 32 36 34 34 33 32 37 34 22 33 35 32 33 33 37 34 31
Neither agree nor disagree 20 | 20 20 16 25| 23 19 15 21 19 6 19 21 25| 19 21 22 20 20 20 16 18
Tend to disagree 24 | 27 21 30 22 | 23 23 27 23 24 25 24 23 25| 25 21 24 23 24 23 27 25
Strongly disagree 16 | 15 17 16 12 | 15 18 16 15 17 13 15 16 20 | 17 15 16 17 14 14 17 19
TOTAL DISAGREE 40 42 38 46 34 38 41 43 38 41 38 39 39 45 42 36 40 40 38 37 44 44
Don’t know 7] 5 6 6 5| 6 5 7 | s 7 |13 5 6 8| 6 8| 6 7 8 5 6 7
The ideal employee is the one who is
available 24 hours a day
Strongly agree 8 7 9 13 9 7 9 9 8 8 10 10 7 4 8 9 7 7 9 9 8 12
Tend to agree 15| 15 16 14 13 | 16 13 14 15 14 18 17 14 10 | 15 14 18 15 13 15 13 9
TOTAL AGREE 23 22 25 27 22 23 22 23 23 22 28 27 21 14 23 23 25 22 22 24 21 21
Neither agree nor disagree 16 | 17 17 12 22 | 16 18 13 18 15 19 14 17 18 | 14 20 16 16 16 19 13 17
Tend to disagree 26 26 24 24 26 26 22 30 25 27 24 27 26 26 27 24 26 25 28 25 26 25
Strongly disagree 30 | 32 30 33 25 | 30 34 30 29 31 23 28 31 38| 32 27 27 32 29 28 34 33
TOTAL DISAGREE 56 58 54 57 51 56 56 60 54 58 47 55 57 64 59 51 53 57 57 53 60 58
Don’t know 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 8 4 5 4 4 6 5 5 5 4 5 4
To what extent do you agree or disagree
that each of the following statements
represents the beliefs or philosophy of your
_work organisation_? (Please tick one
option per row)
[To those in full/part time employment. N=3409]
I work longer hours than | choose or want
and it is damaging my health
Strongly agree 7 5 9 6 9 5 9 6 6 7 8 8 6 5 7 6 7 5 8 6 8 10
Tend to agree 15 14 16 14 16 15 17 12 14 16 13 16 17 7 16 14 18 14 15 16 14 13
TOTAL AGREE 22 19 25 20 25 20 26 18 20 23 21 24 23 12 23 20 25 19 23 22 22 23
Neither agree nor disagree 21 20 21 18 23 21 19 22 23 19 14 20 23 18 20 23 20 22 19 21 21 22
Tend to disagree 27 | 31 24 30 25| 29 24 29 28 26 27 26 28 28| 28 26 29 27 29 26 25 24
Strongly disagree 27 28 27 27 24 26 29 26 25 29 32 26 23 38 26 27 23 28 25 27 30 24
TOTAL DISAGREE 54 59 51 57 49 55 53 55 58 55 59 52 51 66 54 53 52 55 54 53 55 48
Don’t know 4| 3 4 5 3| 3 3 4 | 4 4 | 6 3 4 5| 4 4] 4 4 4 4 3 6
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YouGov

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+) What the W0r|d thlnkS
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total [ Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512| x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
Unweighted Sample|6512]1855]1768| 327 592 | 1889|1355| 1175 |3040| 3472 | 808 |1470]2294]1940] 4188 | 2324 | 754 1865 1350 1599 | 526 418
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
My boss behaves in an intimidating and
bullying way towards me
Strongly agree 4 4 3 5 9 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 2 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 5
Tend to agree 8 7 10 5 9 7 8 8 8 8 5 7 10 5 8 9 8 7 8 9 9 11
Neither agree nor disagree 15| 14 17 11 17 | 15 17 13 15 15 11 13 17 16 14 17 13 16 16 15 13 12
Tend to disagree 20 | 18 22 21 19| 19 22 19 21 19 19 20 22 16 20 21 21 20 19 21 21 23
Strongly disagree 47 | 51 43 52 41 | 48 45 48 46 48 56 50 42 51 50 43 45 48 47 46 48 44

Don’t know 6 6 6 6 5 6 4 7 6 6 7 5 5 10 6 6 7 6 6 6 4 5

My work interferes with my home and

personal life and caring responsibilities
Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don’t know
The stress | experience at home adversely
affects me at work

Strongly agree
Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don’t know
| find it best to keep family matters separate
from work

Strongly agree
Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don’t know
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+)
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total | Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample| 6512 x X X x |1807]1438| 1295 |3197| 3315 | 970 |1582(2149]1810| 3712 [2800| 807 [ 2051 1361 1556 [ 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
| am given ample opportunity to perform my
job and my personal/family responsibilities
well
Strongly agree 13 16 10 20 12 15 13 14 13 13 15 12 11 22 14 12 12 14 13 12 15 13
Tend to agree 39 | 40 39 39 36 | 39 40 38 39 39 40 42 36 38| 41 36 42 38 36 40 41 39
TOTAL AGREE 52 56 49 59 48 54 53 52 52 52 55 54 47 60 55 48 54 52 49 52 56 52
Neither agree nor disagree 26 | 26 28 21 29 | 26 26 25 26 26 21 24 29 25| 24 29 27 27 27 25 25 22
Tend to disagree 12 9 13 13 12 11 13 13 12 12 10 13 14 3 12 12 10 12 14 13 9 14
Strongly disagree 5 4 5 3 6 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 6 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 7
TOTAL DISAGREE 17 13 18 16 18 16 17 18 17 17 14 17 19 9 17 16 14 16 19 17 13 21
Don’t know 5| 4 5 3 5| 5 4 5 | s 5 |10 4 4 6| 4 6| 5 5 5 5 5 6
| feel  am able to discuss personal problems
| have going on at home during work time if
needed
Strongly agree 7 8 7 9 7 7 7 6 6 9 9 9 7 4 7 8 7 7 8 8 8 4
Tend to agree 31| 31 32 32 27 | 29 32 32 29 33 34 34 28 27| 34 26 31 30 31 31 30 32
TOTAL AGREE 38 39 39 41 34 36 39 38 25 42 43 43 35 31 41 34 38 37 39 39 38 36
Neither agree nor disagree 25 25 24 23 31 25 25 25 26 24 22 22 27 28 23 28 25 25 24 25 26 19
Tend to disagree 17 | 17 17 15 13 | 17 18 18 18 16 13 17 18 15| 16 18 14 19 17 17 18 21
Strongly disagree 12 12 12 11 14 14 11 10 12 12 11 11 12 16 12 13 14 12 12 11 12 15
TOTAL DISAGREE 29 29 29 26 27 31 29 28 30 28 24 28 30 31 28 31 28 31 29 28 30 36
Don’t know 8| 6 6 10 9o | 7 7 9 | o9 6 |10 7 7 1w0] 8 7| o9 7 8 8 6 8
| don’t feel pressured by my employer to
work long hours as a way to advance my
career
Strongly agree 17 19 13 25 15 19 15 17 16 18 15 15 16 26 17 16 14 16 18 18 20 11
Tend to agree 31| 31 32 29 26 | 30 31 34 31 30 27 33 30 29| 31 30 33 30 31 30 32 28
TOTAL AGREE 48 50 45 54 41 49 46 51 a7 48 42 48 46 55 48 46 47 46 49 48 52 39
Neither agree nor disagree 21 | 18 22 17 28 | 20 22 18 21 21 2 19 22 22| 20 22 22 23 20 18 20 22
Tend to disagree 16 17 16 15 16 16 17 15 17 15 19 18 16 8 16 15 14 16 16 19 10 19
Strongly disagree 10 | 11 11 8 9 100 11 9 10 10 8 11 11 8 10 10 10 10 10 10 11 13
TOTAL DISAGREE 26 28 27 23 25 26 28 24 27 25 27 29 27 16 26 25 24 26 26 29 21 32
Don't know 6 | 5 6 6 6| 5 5 7 6 6 |10 5 6 7|6 6| 7 5 5 6 7 8
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You

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+) What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total | Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 | 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How many, if any, of your colleagues do you
count as close friends? (Please enter the
number in the box below)
[To those in full/part time employment. N=3409]
0 43 41 43 48 44 41 39 50 46 40 42 45 44 38 45 41 40 45 43 42 47 42
1 19 | 20 18 19 21 | 20 19 17 18 20 17 18 20 19 19 18 18 17 22 20 15 19
2 17 18 17 14 14 18 19 13 15 19 16 16 17 17 17 17 20 17 15 16 15 20
3 9 11 10 5 7 10 9 9 9 10 14 10 8 9 9 11 10 9 9 9 14 8
4 5 4 6 5 5 4 6 4 5 5 7 5 4 8 4 7 5 5 4 7 4 4
5 3 3 3 1 3 4 4 2 3 3 2 3 4 2 3 3 4 4 2 3 2 4
6 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 4 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 2
7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Which, if any, of the following would you
use if you had a problem with your
relationship that you wanted to discuss?
(Please tick all that apply)
Friends 49 | 48 50 54 42 | 46 45 53 43 56 67 59 46 36 | 52 45 54 49 a7 48 51 43
Partner 42 43 40 48 38 42 39 47 43 41 40 45 41 41 44 39 37 43 40 44 45 42
Parents 19 | 18 20 18 14 ] 15 18 17 18 20 40 31 15 2 20 18 20 18 19 21 16 17
Sibling 16 16 18 17 14 15 15 17 14 19 18 19 17 11 17 15 16 15 16 16 18 20
Internet search 13 12 14 14 11 10 12 15 14 13 26 18 11 5 15 12 17 13 13 12 14 11
GP 9 10 8 11 8 10 8 11 9 9 4 7 0 11 9 9 6 9 9 9 8 11
Counsellor/therapist 9 8 11 10 7 8 9 12 8 10 7 11 10 7 10 9 11 10 8 9 7 9
Internet forum 6 4 6 11 4 3 4 9 6 5 12 9 5 1 7 5 7 5 6 6 6 4
Magazine/Book 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 3 3 3 2 1 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 2
Helpline 2 2 3 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 1
None of these 11 11 10 9 15 12 12 9 12 10 6 7 11 16 9 14 12 10 12 11 10 10
Don’t know 10 9 8 9 12 ] 11 10 9 11 9 7 8 10 12 9 10 10 9 10 10 8 9
Prefer not to say 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3
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You

Sample Size: 6512 UK adults (aged 16+) What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th March - 7th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
. . Rest of | Midlands / Northern
Total | Con | Lab | LibDem | UKIP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|6512] x X X X ]1807]1438| 1295 |3197] 3315 | 970 [1582(2149(1810| 3712 |2800| 807 2051 1361 1556 [ 554 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking specifically about services which
focus on supporting people to develop
essential skills and behaviours that
strengthen relationships, which, if any, of
the following would you ever consider
using? (Please tick all that apply)
Browsing an organisation’s website for advice 23 | 22 26 35 17 | 20 22 28 21 26 28 28 24 16 26 20 26 25 23 21 21 24
Relationship counselling with my partner 20 18 19 30 18 18 20 24 19 20 18 25 20 15 21 17 20 21 20 18 16 21
A self-help book 18 | 17 17 25 15| 15 18 22 15 21 19 21 20 12| 20 15 21 18 17 16 17 16
An online course 11 9 12 18 8 7 12 15 11 11 13 16 12 5 12 10 12 11 12 11 11 10
An evening or weekend course 8 7 7 14 6 6 8 11 8 8 7 10 9 5 9 7 10 8 6 9 6 8
Group sessions 5 5 5 9 3 4 6 7 6 5 4 8 5 4 6 5 6 6 5 5 5 3
None of the above 39 | 41 38 32 43 | 44 39 35 40 38 32 30 39 51| 38 41 38 36 41 41 41 42
Don’t know 18 17 17 11 19 17 19 17 19 17 21 20 18 16 17 21 16 19 18 19 20 15
Before taking this survey, have you heard of
each of the following organisations?
Relate
Yes, | have 70 | 77 67 73 75| 82 75 81 64 76 20 58 86 90 [ 71 70 63 75 73 70 59 74
No, | haven't 30 | 23 33 27 25| 18 25 19 36 24 80 42 14 10| 29 30 37 25 27 30 41 26
Marriage Care
Yes, | have 5 6 6 6 7 6 5 5 5 6 4 5 6 6 5 6 6 4 5 7 3 6
No, | haven’t 95 | 94 94 94 93| 94 95 95 95 94 96 95 94 94 | 95 94 94 96 95 93 97 94

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer
than 50 respondents do not represent a wide
enough cross-section of the target population to
be considered statistically reliable. These
figures will be italicised.
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